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s INDOOR RECORDS (METRIC) OUTDOOR RECORDS
e 55 6.15 David Oaks 1994 100 9.97 Mookie Salaam 2011
Y 60 6.54 Mookie Salaam 20M 200 20.05 Mookie Salaam 201
] 200 20.39 Mookie Salaam 20M 400 44.69 Michael Blackwood 2000
S 300 34.50 Kevin Young 1986 800 1:45.85 Randy Wilson 1978
g’ 400 45.69 Roxbert Martin 1997 1500 3:37.19 Riley Masters 2012
E_ 500 1:02.00 Dyrk Dahl 1979 5000 13:35.27 George Alex 2012
) 800 1:47.43 Aldwyn Sappleton 2005 10000 28:39.54 Bill Kogel 2012
5 1000 2:233 Tim Reniham 1986 Marathon 2:16.12 David Miley 1981
S 1500 3:51.60 Tommy Green 1991 110 hurdles 13.19 Ronnie Ash 2010
3000 7:52.92 George Alex 2012 400 hurdles 48.98 Omar Brown 1998
5000 13:36.14 Kevin Schwab 2011 3000 steeplechase 8:46.54 Bryan Yockers 1991
55 hurdles 7.22 Russell Adams 1990
60 hurdles 7.55 Ronnie Ash 2010
OUTDOOR RELAYS
INDOOR RECORDS (YARDAGE) 400 meter 38.86 1991
60 6.14 John Garrison 1976 (Nathan Banks, Tod Long, Alan Brown, Jason Rouser)
6.14 Coty Duling 1982 440 meter shuttle hurdle 57.69 2001
300 29.47 William Snoddy 1978 (LaBoris Bean, Jonas Lusk, Ryan Clarke, Joey Scott)
440 47.32 Don Bly 1984 800 meter 1:21.4 1984
500 56.35 Fonnie Kemp 1985 (Aubrey Jones, Fonnie Kemp, Don Bly, Dannie Carter)
600 1:07.44 Michael Blackwood 2000 Sprint medley 3:13.39 1981
880 1:50.77 Dyrk Dahl 1981 (Coty Duling, Dannie Carter, Freddie Wilson, Dyrk Dahl)
1000 2:07.88 Randy Wilson 1978 1600 meter 3:01.46 1984
Mile 3:58.76 George Alex 2012 (Aubrey Jones, Fonnie Kemp, Dannie Carter, Don Bly)
Two mile 8:43.48 Stan Vernon 1977 Mile 3:01.21 1997
Three mile 13:40.9 David Miley 1982 (Edward Clarke, Ryan Kite, Roxbert Martin, Danny McFarlane)
60 hurdles 7.22 Eric Mitchel 1987 3200-meter 7:24.95 2005
(Salah Hussein, Brayon Brown, Jason Coleman, A. Sappleton)
Distance medley 9:32.69 1976
INDOOR RELAYS (Geoff Ramsey, Bobby Arnaud, Randy Wilson, Stan Vernon)
1600 meter 3:04.25 1997
(Danny McFarlane, Roxbert Martin, Edward Clarke, Ryan Kite)
Mile 3:08.55 1984 OUTDOOR FIELD EVENTS
(Aubrey Jones, Fonnie Kemp, Dannie Carter, Don Bly) High Jump 7-5 Greg Seay 1981
3200 meter 7:26.98 2012 Long Jump 26-4.25 Russell Adams 1988
(Riley Masters, Daniel Mazar, Brandon Doughty, Eric Harasyn) Triple Jump 56-4.75 Will Claye 2009
Two mile 7:22.97 1992 Pole Vault 18-6.25 Tim McMichael 1989
(Kheredine Idessane, Marcus Moore, Paul Causey, Tommy Green) Shot Put 64-2.5 Kevin Bookout 2007
Distance medley ~ 9:30.13 2012 Discus 205-8 Luke Bryant 2012
(Eric Harasyn, Ethan Baker, Riley Masters, Frezer Legesse) New Rule Javelin 228-6 (ale Drumright 2006
0ld Rule Javelin 242-9 Willie Franklin 1971
INDOOR FIELD EVENTS ]
High Jump 7-2.75 Greg Seay 1982 e ' e rettes
Long Jump 25-10.75 Russell Adams 1990
Triple Jump 55-1.50 Will Claye 2009
Pole Vault 18-2 Tim McMichael 1989
Shot Put 65-8.25 Ed Wade 1987
Weight Throw 70-8.50 K.P.Singh 2011
Pentathlon 3,898 Justin Conkling 2001
Heptathlon 5,594 Justin Conkling 2001
NOTE: No wind-aided marks will be accepted as school records. Bold face indicates a
current Sooner is the recordholder.
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RECORDS

INDOOR RECORDS (METRIC)

55 6.88 Katherine Burns 1989
60 7.20 Scottesha Miller 201
200 22.84 Candyce McGrone 201
400 5233 Leslie Cole 2009
500 1:11.53 Annette Campbell 1984
600 1:29.90 Annette Campbell 1983
800 2:06.33 Jessica Eldridge 2004
1000 2:42.03 Kay Gooch 1994
1500 4:23.11 Kellie Cathey 1982
3000 8:58.85 Kay Gooch 1994
5000 16:05.00 Monique Ecker 1991
55 hurdles 7.82 Thelma Franks 1991
60 hurdles 8.19 Alesha Peel 2001

INDOOR RECORDS (YARDAGE)

60 6.91 Felecia Moore 1981
300 34.49 Kim Nichols 1988
440 53.14 Cecile Cargill 1997
600 1:20.01 Leslie Cole 2009
880 2:08.79 Maureen Houghton 1981
1000 2:30.67 Amber Bullock 1986
Mile 4:38.79 Jessica Eldridge 2004
Two mile 9:57.15 Kellie Cathey 1982
Three mile 15:18.47 Kellie Cathey 1982
60 hurdles 7.81 Sherifa Sanders 1983
INDOOR RELAYS
880 yards 1:40.4 1983

(Sherifa Sanders, Brenda Allwine, A. Campbell, L. Beilman)
800 meters 1:423 1983

(Annette Campbell, Sherifa Sanders, B. Allwine, L. Beilman)
Mile 3:42.39 1998

(Jennifer Fontenot, Donnette Brown, C. Cargill, J. Horton)
1600 meters 3:35.41 2007

(Jhavonne Pope, Leslie Cole, Jasmine Still, Tijahnni Newton)
Two mile 8:57.13 1986

(Barbara Lewis, Sandra Silvera, Amber Bullock, Ruth Elder)
3200 meters 8:48.45 1991

(Kay Gooch, Margaret Dwyer, Monique Ecker, Lenell Miller)

Distance medley (Yards)

11:32.56 1981
(Carol Sames, Felecia Moore, Siri Bjelland, Kellie Cathey)

Distance medley (Meters) 11:13.48 2007

(Catherine Odell, Leslie Cole, Kristi Cook, Jessica Eldridge)

INDOOR FIELD EVENTS

High Jump 6-1.50 Jane Clough 1985
Long Jump 20-11.75 Ti'Anca Mock 2009
Triple Jump 43-3.00 Toni Smith 2007
Pole Vault 13-6.00 Alexandra Acker 201
Weight Throw 61-5.00 Mikaela Johansson 2009
Shot Put 62-4.00 Tia Brooks 2012
Pentathlon 3,865 Renee Nickles 1981

OUTDOOR RECORDS
100 11.08 (andyce McGrone 2011
200 22.79 Scottesha Miller 2008
400 51.20 Leslie Cole 2009
800 2:02.02 Annette Campbell 1983
1500 416.29 Kellie Cathey 1982
3000 8:57.1 Kay Gooch 1994
5000 15:59.7 Kellie Cathey 1982
10,000 32225 Kellie Cathey 1982
100 hurdles 12.99 Latoya Greaves 2008
400 hurdles 59.03 Jill Lancaster 1981
59.03 Lawanda Dyson 1996
3000 steeplechase  10:31.39 Annie Martin 2011
OUTDOOR RELAYS
440 yards 4591 1987

(Kim Nichols, Melody McNeely, C. Wilson, B. Bailey-Owens)

400 meters 43.58 2009

(Sherine Wells, Scottesha Miller, Leslie Cole, Ti'Anca Mock)
Shuttle hurdles 57.88 2002

(Fallon Carter, Sandé Swaby, Chaundra Allard, Tiffany Davis)
800 meters 1:33.27 2009

(Scottesha Miller, Jalesa Walker, Sherine Wells, Leslie Cole)
Sprint Medley 1:38.33 1988

(Jamie Gray, Katherine Burns, W. Watson, D. Morganfield)
1600 meters 3:31.81 1998

(Donnette Brown, Jennifer Fontenot, J. Horton, C. Cargill)
Two mile 8:40.8 1981

(Carol Sames, Jill Lancaster, Siri Bjelland, M. Houghton)
Distance Medley Relay 11:22.47 2005

(Catherine Odell, Terrika Warren, Nicola Maye, J. Eldridge)
OUTDOOR FIELD EVENTS
High Jump 6-1 Jane Clough 1985
Long Jump 21-9.50 Ti'Anca Mock 2009/2011
Triple Jump 45-10.75 Toni Smith 2008
Pole Vault 14-1.25 Alexandra Acker 2012
Shot Put 60-7.25 Tia Brooks 2012
Hammer 196-5 Mikaeala Johansson 2009
Discus 186-1 Brittany Borman 2010
Javelin 194-11 Brittany Borman 2012
Heptathlon 5,440 Renee Nickles 1981

NOTE: No wind-aided marks will be accepted for school records. Bold face indicates a
current Sooner is the recordholder.
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s MEN’S 60-METER DASH WOMEN’S 60-METER DASH

Q

§ Men’s Records Women's Records

E World 6.39 Maurice Greene (USA), 1998; 2001 World 6.92 Irina Privalova (RUS), 1993; 1995

% American 6.39 Maurice Greene (USA), 1998; 2001 American 6.95 Gail Devers (USA), 1993; Marion Jones (USA), 1998

S (ollegiate 6.45 Leonard Myles-Mills (BYU), 1999 Collegiate 7.09  A.Williams (Southern Cal), 2001; L. Brookins (S. Carolina), 2011

.g NCAA Meet 6.51 Richard Thompson (LSU), 2008 NCAA Meet 7.13 A Williams (Southern Cal), 2002; L. Brookins (S. Carolina), 2011

S Oklahoma 6.54 Mookie Salaam, 2011 Oklahoma 7.20 Scottesha Miller, 2011
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll
6.54 Mookie Salaam 2011 7.20 Scottesha Miller 2011
6.57 DaBryan Blanton 2004 7.24 Laverne Jones 2004
6.60 Ronnie Pines 2007 7.28 (Candyce McGrone 2011
6.64 Marcus Pugh 2008 731 Yolanda Goff 2007
6.74 Quentin Morgan 2002 7.33 Shawna Anderson 201
6.76 L'eron George 2003 7.40 Staneshia Bell 2000
6.79 Edwin Jones 2002 741 Sherine Wells 2009
6.80 Jeremy Rankin 2011 7.46 Leslie Cole 2006
6.80 Orlando Slider 2007 7.46 Jimyria Hicks 2003
6.81 Daniel Bridges 2006 7.41 Kerri-Ann Mitchell 2005

MOOKIE SALAAM
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MEN’S 200-METER DASH

Men’s Records

World 19.92 Frank Fredericks (NAM), 1996
American 20.10 Wallace Spearmon (Arkansas), 2005
(ollegiate 20.10 Wallace Spearmon (Arkansas), 2005
NCAA Meet 20.10 Wallace Spearmon (Arkansas), 2005
Oklahoma 20.39 Mookie Salaam, 2011
Men’s Honor Roll

20.39 Mookie Salaam 2011
20.99 Shomari Wilson 1998
21.00 Tod Long 1993
21.02 Jason Rouser 1992
21.06 DaBryan Blanton 2005
21.12 Marcus Pugh 2008
21.19 David Oaks 1994
21.28 Shanon Atkinson 1996
21.29 Ernest Lewis 2000
21.30 L'eron George 2000

394 ALL-AMERICANS | 430 CONFERENCE TITLES | 38 NCAA TITLES

WOMEN'’S 200-METER DASH

Women'’s Records

World 21.87 Merlene Ottey (JAM), 1993
American 22.33 Gwen Torrance (Mizuno), 1996
(ollegiate 2240 Bianca Knight (Texas), 2008
NCAA Meet 22.40 Bianca Knight (Texas), 2008
Oklahoma 22.84 Candyce McGrone, 2011
Women’s Honor Roll

22.84 (andyce McGrone 2011
23.14 Scottesha Miller 2010
23.16 Laverne Jones 2003
23.34 Leslie Cole 2009
23.66 Jacqueline Horton 1998
23.83 Yolanda Goff 2007
23.86 Darlena Morganfield 1990
24.04 Jimyria Hicks 2001
24.06 Donnette Brown 1997
24.09 Sherine Wells 2011

CANDYCE MCGRONE
[
\ ;

Q
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RECORDS

MEN’S 400-METER DASH

Men’s Records

World 44,57 Kerron Clement (USA), 2005
American 44,57 Kerron Clement (Florida), 2005
(ollegiate 44.57 Kerron Clement (Florida), 2005
NCAA Meet 44,57 Kerron Clement (Florida), 2005
Oklahoma 45.69 Roxbert Martin, 1997
Men’s Honor Roll

45.69 Roxbert Martin 1997
46.18 Danny McFarlane 1996
46.48 Michael Blackwood 2000
46.56 Jason Rouser 1991
46.61 Omar Brown 1999
46.67 Tod Long 1993
46.73 Ernest Lewis 2001
46.93 Raoul Harvey 2000
46.97 LaBoris Bean 2001
47.05 Michael Jackson 2000

KLAHOMA

LESLIE COLE

WOMEN’S 400-METER DASH

Women'’s Records

World 49.59 Jarmila Kratochvilova (TCH), 1982
American 50.54 Francena McCorory (Hampton), 2010
(ollegiate 50.54 Francena McCorory (Hampton), 2010
NCAA Meet 50.54 Francena McCorory (Hampton), 2010
Oklahoma 52.33 Leslie Cole, 2009
Women'’s Honor Roll

52.33 Leslie Cole 2009
53.42 Wendy Watson 1990
53.67 Jennifer Fontenot 2000
53.88 Cecile Cargill 1998
54.24 Marlena Wesh 2010
54.35 Tijahnni Newton 2007
54.61 Tiara Sims 2009
55.09 Laverne Jones 2004
55.36 LaKisha Robinson 2001
55.29 Shelleyeka Rolle 2012

e
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RECORDS

MEN’S 800-METER RUN

Men’s Records

World
American
Collegiate
NCAA Meet
Oklahoma

Men’s Honor Roll

1:47.43
1:48.65
1:49.66
1:49.74
1:49.76
1:50.10
1:50.16
1:50.20
1:50.39
1:51.45

1:42.67
1:45.00
1:44.84
1:45.33
1:47.43

Aldwyn Sappleton
Moses Washington
Scott Cooper
Brayon Brown
Frezer Legesse
Tony Clement
Chris Sweeney
Logan Jones
Daniel Mazar
Taylor Wardall

WOMEN’S 800-METER RUN
Women's Records
Wilson Kipketer (DEN), 1997 World 1:55.82 Jolanda Ceplak (SLO), 2002
Johnny Gray (Santa Monica TC), 1992 American 1:58.71 Nicole Teter (Farm Team), 2002
Paul Ereng (Virginia), 1989 (ollegiate 2:00.75 Nicole Cook (Tennessee), 2005
Patrick Nduwimana (Arizona), 2001 NCAA Meet 2:01.77 Hazel Clark (Tennessee), 1999
Aldwyn Sappleton, 2005 Oklahoma 2:06.33 Jessica Eldridge, 2004
Women’s Honor Roll
2005 2:06.33 Jessica Eldridge 2004
1999 2:07.38 Lenell Miller 1992
2009 2:08.45 Amy Tinker 1998
2005 2:08.81 Aisha Stringer 2003
2012 2:08.96 Kristi Cook 2007
2008 2:09.25 Annette Campbell 1984
2010 2:09.90 Nicola Maye 2004
2007 2:10.13 Kelsey Brown 2011
2012 2:10.54 Amanda Mayfield 2009
2011 2:10.94 Margaret Dwyer 1990

-

q{

ALDWYN ‘SAPPLETON

N
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RECORDS

MEN’S 1,000-METER RUN

Men’s Records Women’s Records

World 2:14.96 Wilson Kipketer (DEN), 2000 World 2:30.94 Maria de Lurdes Mutola (M0Z), 1999
American 2:17.86 David Krummenacker (Adidas), 2002 American 2:34.19 Jen Toomey (Nike), 2004
Oklahoma 2:233 Tim Renihan, 1986 Oklahoma 2:42.03 Kay Gooch, 1994
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll

2:233 Tim Renihan 1986 2:42.03 Kay Gooch 1994
2:24.08 Tony Clement 2008 2:46.00 Silke Vogel 1994
2:24.27 Eric Harasyn 2012 2:47.54 Amber Bullock 1986
2:24.73 Frezer Legesse 2012 2:47.6 Alicia Moss 1984
2:24.93 Salah Hussein 2004 2:48.17 Kelsey Brown 2012
2:25.29 Tommy Green 1994 2:48.50 Jessica Eldridge 2006
2:2591 Jacob Boone 2008 2:49.52 Natalie Crain 2012
2:26.11 Brandon Doughty 2012 2:49.55 Annette Campbell 1984
2:26.90 John Duffy 1995 2:49.83 Catherine Odell 2004
2:27.03 Alex Muntefering 2010 2:53.22 Kelly Waters 2008

WOMEN’S 1,000-METER RUN

L\

-
)

TONY CLEMENT
A,
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RECORDS

MEN’S MILE RUN
Men’s Records

World 3:48.45
American 3:49.89
(ollegiate 3:55.02

NCAA Meet 3:55.33
Oklahoma 3:58.76

Men’s Honor Roll

3:58.76 George Alex
3:58.95 Frezer Legesse
3:58.99 Eric Harasyn
3:59.07 Jacob Boone
4:00.54 Riley Masters
4:02.92 Kevin Schwab
4:03.43 Tony Clement
4:03.66 Rob Sorrell
4:04.64 Salah Hussein
4:04.94 Erin Rankin

WOMEN'’S MILE RUN
Women's Records
Hicham El Guerrouj (MAR), 1997 World 417.14
Bernard Lagat (Nike), 2005 American 4:20.5
German Fernandez (Oklahoma State), 2010 Collegiate 4:25.91
Kevin Sullivan (Michigan), 1995 NCAA Meet 4:29.72
George Alex, 2012 Oklahoma 4:38.79
Women’s Honor Roll
2012 4:38.79 Jessica Eldridge
2012 4:43.1 Kellie Cathey
2012 4:43.44 Kay Gooch
2009 4:45.00 Monique Ecker
2012 4:46.50 Kelsey Brown
2012 4:46.83 Kelly Waters
2009 4:47.8 Siri Bjelland
2008 4:48.87 Catherine Odell
2004 4:50.12 Tove Lutdal
1981 4:50.99 Molly Ferguson

Doina Melinte (ROU), 1990

Mary Slaney (Athletics West), 1982
Jenny Barringer (Colorado), 2009
Sarah Bowman (Tennessee), 2009
Jessica Eldridge, 2004

2004
1981
1992
1992
2012
2009
1980
2004
1985
2011

B

5p40Ja. Juana Joopui
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MEN’S 3,000-METER RUN

Men’s Records

World 7:24.90 Daniel Komen (KEN), 1998
American 7:32.43 Bernard Lagat (Nike), 2007
(ollegiate 7:38.59 Alistair Craig (Arkansas), 2004
NCAA Meet 7:46.03 Adam Goucher (Colorado), 1998
Oklahoma 7:52.92 George Alex, 2012
Men’s Honor Roll

7:52.92 George Alex 2012
7:54.20 Riley Masters 2012
7:56.04 Bill Kogel 2012
7:56.58 Kevin Williams 2011
7:57.47 Rob Sorrell 2010
7:57.60 Kevin Schwab 2011
8:03.43 Jason Larabee 1998
8:07.02 Noel Berkeley 1988
8:13.01 Conor Holt 1996
8:14.10 Bryan Yockers 1990

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA TRACK & FIELD |

BILL KOGEL

WOMEN'S 3,000-METER RUN

Women'’s Records

World 8:23.72 Meseret Defar (ETH), 2007
American 8:33.25 Shalane Flanagan (Nike), 2007
Collegiate 8:42.03 Jenny Barringer (Colorado), 2009
NCAA Meet 8:42.03 Jenny Barringer (Colorado), 2009
Oklahoma 8:58.95 Kay Gooch, 1994
Women’s Honor Roll

8:58.85 Kay Gooch 1994
9:16.11 Jessica Engel 2012
9:17.79 Alice Braham 1995
9:22.94 Monique Ecker 1992
9:28.66 Tove Lutdal 1985
9:45.72 Liz Scanlon 1994
9:47.75 Lauren Watson 2010
9:47.91 (atherine Odell 2005
9:47.95 Molly Ferguson 2012
9:51.56 Hilary Krein 2012
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RECORDS

MEN’S 5,000-METER RUN WOMEN’S 5,000-METER RUN §_
=)

Men’s Records Women’s Records E
World 12:49.60 Kenenisa Bekele (ETH), 2004 World 14:24.37 Meseret Defar (ETH), 2009 3
American 13:07.15 Bernard Lagat (Nike), 2012 American 14:47.62 Shalane Flanagan (Nike), 2009 =4
Collegiate 13:18.12 Galen Rupp (Oregon), 2009 (ollegiate 15:14.18 Kim Smith (Providence), 2004 a
NCAA Meet 13:26.01 Leonard Korir (lona), 2011 NCAA Meet 15:14.18 Kim Smith (Providence), 2004 §
Oklahoma 13:36.14 Kevin Schwab, 2011 Oklahoma 16:05.00 Monique Ecker, 1991 -y
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll
13:36.14 Kevin Schwab 2011 16:05.00 Monique Ecker 1991
13:45.32 George Alex 20M 16:19.05 Jessica Engel 20M
13:50.28 Kevin Williams 2012 16:35.34 Kay Gooch 1994
13:52.00 Bill Kogel 2011 16:35.35 Liz Scanlon 1994
14:03.38 Conor Holt 1996 16:51.16 Kellie Cathey 1982
14:14.98 Jason Larabee 1998 17:14.70 Anya-Mae Davidson 2007
14:15.95 Bryan Yockers 1990 17:31.23 Aja Clark 2007
14:16.15 Noel Berkeley 1989 18:30.11 Sarah Harvey 2000
14:17.03 Jeremy Sudbury 2010 18:31.06 Sinead Holt 1999
14:29.30 Craig Kirkwood 1995 18:32.45 Jackie Dubois 2005

& N
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'§ MEN’S 60-METER HURDLES WOMEN’S 60-METER HURDLES

o

§ Men’s Records Women'’s Records

E World 7.30 Colin Jackson (GBR), 1994 World 7.68 Susanna Kallur (SWE), 2008

% American 7.36 G Foster (World Cass), 1987; A. Johnson (USA), 2004 T.Trammell (Track Star), 2010 American 7.72 Lolo Jones (Asics), 2010

S5 Collegiate 7.47 Reggie Torian (Wisconsin), 1997 Collegiate 7.84 Virginia Powell (Southern California), 2006

.g NCAA Meet 7.51 Aries Merritt (Tennessee), 2006 NCAA Meet 7.84 Virginia Powell (Southern California), 2006

S Oklahoma 7.55 Ronnie Ash, 2010 Oklahoma 8.19 Alesha Peel, 2001
Men’s Honor Roll Women'’s Honor Roll
7.55 Ronnie Ash 2010 8.19 Alesha Peel 2001
7.73 Sheldon Leith 2008 8.21 Latoya Greaves 2008
7.74 Malcolm Anderson 2012 8.36 Latoya Heath 2009
7.79 Jason Stanley 2002 84 Tiffany Davis 2003
7.88 Tony Francis 2005 8.63 Jesica Ejesieme 2011
7.88 Joey Scott 2001 8.63 Demeeka Jones 2008
7.95 Tre Lathan 2012 8.67 LaDonna Moore 2004
7.95 LaBoris Bean 2001 8.68 Alisa Jenkins 2012
7.97 D’Andre Fisher 2010 Andrea Bell 2000
7.97 Jonas Lusk 2000 8.69 Sandé Swahy 2001

RONNIE ASH
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MEN’S 4X400-METER RELAY

Men’s Records

World 3:02.83 United States, 1999
American  3:01.96 Clement, Spearmon, Williamson, Wariner (USA) , 2006
(ollegiate  3:03.51 (lark, Middleton, Pastor, Clement (Florida), 2005
NCAA Meet  3:03.51 Clark, Middleton, Pastor, Clement (Florida), 2005
Oklahoma  3:04.25 McFarlane, Kite, Clark, Martin, 1997
Men’s Honor Roll

3:04.25 Danny McFarlane, Ryan Kite, Edward Clarke, Roxbert Martin 1997
3:04.26 Aubrey Jones, Fonnie Kemp, Kevin Young, Terry McConico 1985
3:04.46 Danny McFarlane, Ryan Kite, Justin Chapman, Roxbert Martin 1996
3:04.85 Aubrey Jones, Fonnie Kemp, Dannie Carter, Don Bly 1984
3:04.99 Raoul Harvey, Michael Jackson, LaBoris Bean, Michael Blackwood 2000
3:05.87 Moses Washington, Omar Brown, Ernest Lewis, Michael Blackwood 1999
3:06.28 Edward Clarke, Michael Jackson, Kevin James, Omar Brown 1998
3:06.98 Ernest Lewis, Moses Washington, Raoul Harvey, LaBoris Bean 2001
3:07.73  Raoul Harvey, Moses Washington, Ernest Lewis, Aldwyn Sappleton 2002
3:07.76  Remuro Henry, Jarell Warren, Eric Bailey, Zach Dawson 2010

394 ALL-AMERICANS | 430 CONFERENCE TITLES | 38 NCAA TITLES

WOMEN'’S 4X400-METER RELAY

Women'’s Records
World 3:23.37
American 3:27.34
(ollegiate 3:27.66
NCAA 3:27.66
Oklahoma 3:35.41

Women’s Honor Roll

3:3541  Jhavonne Pope, Leslie Cole, Jasmine Still, Tijahnni Newton
3:37.68  Karen Draper, Lenell Miller, Darlena Morganfield, Wendy Watson
3:37.75  CarlaWilson, Kim Nichols, Darlena Morganfield, Wendy Watson
3:39.07  Donnette Brown, Jackie Horton, Jennifer Fontenot, Cecile Cargill
3:39.38  Shakeeri Cole, Candyce McGrone, Shelleyeka Rolle, Jesica Ejesieme
3:39.59  Shquanda Meylor, Leslie Cole, Jhavonne Pope, Tijahnni Newton
3:39.78  Jimyria Hicks, Andrea Bell, LaKisha Robinson, Jennifer Fontenot
3:41.24  Tijahnni Newton, Latoya Greaves, Jalesa Walker, Leslie Cole
3:41.44  Jalesa Walker, Leslie Cole, Sherine Wells, Tiara Sims

3:41.90  Shakeeri Cole, Candyce McGrone, Shelleyeka Rolle, Jesica Ejesieme

Russia, 2006

Dunn, Trotter, Hastings, Felix (USA), 2010

Downer, Mclntosh, Robinson, Richards (Texas), 2003
Downer, Mclntosh, Robinson, Richards (Texas), 2003
Pope, Cole, Still, Newton, 2007

2007
1990
1989
1998
20M
2007
2000
2008
2009
20M
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MEN’S DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY

WOMEN'S DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY

Men’s Records Women'’s Records

American  9:25.97 Fortson, Hernandez, Manzano, Miller (Texas), 2008 American  10:50.98 Wright, Jones, Price, Bowman (Tennessee), 2009
(ollegiate ~ 9:25.97 Fortson, Hernandez, Manzano, Miller (Texas), 2008 (ollegiate 10:50.98 Wright, Jones, Price, Bowman (Tennessee), 2009
NCAA Meet  9:27.77 Brannen, Talbert, Ellerton, Willis (Michigan), 2004 NCAA Meet 10:50.98 Wright, Jones, Price, Bowman (Tennessee), 2009
Oklahoma  9:30.13 Harasyn, Baker, Masters, Legesse, 2012 Oklahoma 11:13.48 0Odell, Cole, Cook, Eldridge, 2007
Men’s Honor Roll Women'’s Honor Roll

9:30.13 Eric Harasyn, Ethan Baker, Frezer Legesse, Riley Masters 2012 11:13.48  (atherine Odell, Leslie Cole, Kristi Cook, Jessica Eldridge 2007
9:31.38  Scott Cooper, Jarell Warren, Chris Sweeney, Jacob Boone 2009 11:13.94  (atherine Odell, Tijahnni Newton, Kristi Cook, Jessica Eldridge 2007
9:34.66  Eric Harasyn, Eric Bailey, Chris Sweeney, Jacob Boone 2010 11:14.63  Catherine Odell, Tijahnni Newton, Kristi Cook, Jessica Eldridge 2006
9:36.90 Eric Harasyn, Jamel Wood, Frezer Legesse, Riley Masters 2012 11:18.15  Catherine Odell, Tijahnni Newton, Kristi Cook, Jessica Eldridge 2007
9:38.70  Scott Cooper, Jarell Warren, Chris Sweeney, Robert Sorrell 2009 11:18.97  (atherine Odell, Tijahnni Newton, Kristi Cook, Jessica Eldridge 2006
9:42.35  Tony Clement, Zach Dawson, Brayon Brown, Robert Sorrell 2008 11:28.51  Molly Ferguson, Shelleyeka Rolle, Natalie Crain, Kelsey Brown 2012
9:42.43  Tony Clement, Jarell Warren, Scott Cooper, Jacob Boone 2009 11:28.90  Catherine Odell, Tijahnni Newton, Kristi Cook, Jessica Eldridge 2006
9:42.88  Logan Jones, Frankie Wright, Brayon Brown, Robert Sorrell 2007 11:30.01  Jessica Engel, Leslie Cole, Kristi Cook, Kelly Waters 2008
9:43.36  Eric Harasyn, Remuro Henry, Scott Cooper, Jacob Boone 2010 11:30.53  Catherine Odell, Kristi Cook, Nicola Maye, Jessica Eldridge 2004
9:44.59  Logan Jones, Frankie Wright, Brayon Brown, Robert Sorrell 2007 11:32.51  Jessica Engel, Tiara Sims, Amanda Mayfield, Kelly Waters 2009

e/l Bic = —
FREZER LEGESSE AND ERIC HARASYN

Legesse
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RECORDS

MEN’S HIGH JUMP WOMEN’S HIGH JUMP §_
(=)
Men’s Records Women's Records s
World 2.43 Javier Sotomayor (CUB), 1989 World 2.08 Kajsa Bergqvist (SWE), 2006 3
American 2.40 Hollis Conway (USA), 1991 American 2.02 Chaunte Lowe (Nike), 2012 E,_
Collegiate 237 Hollis Conway (UL-Lafayette), 1989 Collegiate 1.98 Destinee Hooker (Texas), 2009 P
NCAA Meet 237 Hollis Conway (UL-Lafayette), 1989 NCAA Meet 1.98 Destinee Hooker (Texas), 2009 §
Oklahoma 2.20 Greg Seay, 1982 Oklahoma 1.87 Jane Clough, 1985 By
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll
7-2.75(2.20) Greg Seay 1982 6-1.5(1.87) Jane Clough 1985
7-2.25(2.19) Jon McMillian 2005 6-1.25(1.86) Sally McCarthy 1980
7-1.75(2.18) Paul Gill 2009 5-10.75 (1.80) Jenny Bramer 1995
7-1.5(2.17) Mark Todd 1987 5-10.5(1.79) Leslie Taylor 1984
7-0.25 (2.14) Gene Stoner 1975 5-10(1.78) Kelsey Moore 2005
7-0(2.13) Ron Tull 1967 5-10(1.78) Renee Nickles 1979
7-0(2.13) Kevin Bryant 1982 5-10(1.78) Marianne Vikne 1987
7-0(2.13) Chris Hargett 1985 5-9.75(1.77) Kristen Rice 2012
7-0(2.13) James Phipps 1986 Sharri Lee 1986
7-0(2.13) Mike Southard 1988 5-9.25(1.76) Sandé Swahy 2001
5-8.75(1.75) Chenale Smith 2010

JON MCMILLIAN

e
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indoor event records

72

MEN’S POLE VAULT
Men’s Records

World 6.15
American 6.02
(ollegiate 5.85
NCAA Meet 5.85
Oklahoma 5.54
Men’s Honor Roll

18-2.00 (5.54)
18-0.50 (5.50)
18-0.50 (5.50)
18-0.50 (5.50)
18-0.00 (5.49)
17-11.75 (5.48)
17-8.50 (5.40)
17-6.25 (5.35)
17-5.75(5.33)
17-2.75 (5.25)

Tim McMichael
Chip Heuser

Scott Martin
Michael McNamara
Terry Womack
Mike Westlund
(Chris Duffy

Jeff Hanoch

Austin Landreth
Chris Westfield

1 .' 4 ;i-'r
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Sergey Bubka (UKR), 1993
Jeff Hartwig, 2002

Jacob Davis (Texas), 1999
Jacob Davis (Texas), 1999
Tim McMichael, 1989

1989
2007
2005
2002
1986
2001
1998
1988
2004
1999

WOMEN’S POLE VAULT
Women'’s Records

World 5.01
American 4.88
(ollegiate 4.54

NCAA Meet 453
Oklahoma 412
Women's Honor Roll

13-6.00 (4.12)
13-5.75 (4.11)
13-2.5 (4.03)
13-1.75 (4.01)
13-1.50 (4.00)
12-10.25 (3.92)
12-9.50(3.90)
12-6.25 (3.82)
12-6.25 (3.82)
12-2.50 (3.72)

RECORDS BOOK

Alexandra Acker
Leslie Dunlap
Monika Erlach
Katie Adair
Jennifer Plank
Sarah Pappas
Jacy Bennett
Devon Fox
Lindsey Bourne
Jessica Brown

Yelena Isinbaeva (RUS), 2012
Jenn Suhr (adidas), 2012
Tina Sutej (Arkansas), 2011
Amy Linnen (Arizona), 2002
Alexandra Acker, 2011

201
2002
1999
2012
2006
2010
2012
2004
2005
2007




RECORDS

MEN’S LONG JUMP
Men’s Records

World 8.79
American 8.79
(ollegiate 8.59
NCAA Meet 8.48
Oklahoma 7.89
Men’s Honor Roll

25-10.75 (7.89)
25-10.00 (7.87)
25-5.5(7.76)
25-5.25 (7.75)
25-2.5(7.68)
24-11.75(7.61)
24-9.75 (7.56)
24-9(7.54)
24-8.5(7.53)
24-8.25(71.52)
24-8.25(7.52)

Russell Adams
Will Claye
Mike Pleasant
Frankie Wright
John Jackson
Shardae Boutte
Alex Madkins
Neville Price
Arthur Bettes
Dermillo Wise
Mike Gregory

Carl Lewis (USA), 1984

(arl Lewis (Santa Monica TC), 1984
Miguel Pate (Alabama), 2002

Carl Lewis (Houston), 1981

Russell Adams, 1990

1990
2009
1977
2007
1991
2008
2010
1953
1979
2007
1968

WOMEN’'S LONG JUMP
Women'’s Records

World 737
American 7.3
(ollegiate 6.91

NCAA Meet 6.87
Oklahoma 6.39
Women's Honor Roll

20-11.75 (6.39)
20-7.25 (6.28)
20-4.50 (6.21)
20-4.25 (6.20)
20-1.50 (6.13)
19-11.75 (6.09)
19-10.25 (6.05)
19-7.5 (5.98)
19-6.5 (5.95)
19-6.25 (5.95)
19-4.75 (5.91)

Ti'Anca Mock
Portia Nash
Scottesha Miller
Janel Hayes
Jasmine Simmons
Toni Smith
Sherifa Sanders
Kim Roland
Patrice Drake
Latoya Heath
Brenda Allwine

Heike Drechsler (GDR), 1988

Jackie Joyner-Kersee (Honda), 1994
Elva Goulbourne (Auburn), 2002
Blessing Okagbare (UTEP), 2010
Ti'Anca Mock, 2009

2009
2007
2009
2001
2010
2006
1982
1994
1991
2008
1982

TIANCA MOCK

5p40Ja. Juana Joopui
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s MEN’S TRIPLE JUMP WOMEN’S TRIPLE JUMP

S

v Men’s Records Women's Records

"E World 17.92 Teddy Tamgho (FRA), 2011 World 15.36 Tatyana Lebedeva (RUS), 2004

% American 17.76 Mike Conley (Tyson TC), 1987 American 14.23 Sheila Hudson (Reebok), 1995

5 Collegiate 17.50 Charles Simpkins (Baptist), 1986 Collegiate 14.25 Suzette Lee (LSU), 1997

_g NCAA Meet 17.32 Will Claye (Florida), 2011 NCAA Meet 14.25 Suzette Lee (LSU), 1997

S Oklahoma 16.80 Will Claye, 2009 Oklahoma 13.18 Toni Smith, 2007
Men’s Honor Roll Women'’s Honor Roll
55-1.50 (16.80) Will Claye 2009 43-3.00 (13.18) Toni Smith 2007
54-2.50 (16.52) Tydree Lewis 2008 42-11.50 (13.09) Jasmine Simmons 2010
54-1.00 (16.48) Shardae Boutte 2008 42-7.00(12.98) Ti'Anca Mock 2009
53-1.5(16.19) Jerome Douglas 1997 41-8.50 (12.71) Lucretia Rimmer 2005
51-7.25(15.73) Eric Clinton 1994 41-5.00 (12.62) Latoya Heath 2009
51-4.50 (15.66) Neelon Greenwood 2010 40-11.0(12.47) Portia Nash 2007
50-11.25 (15.52) John Jackson 1993 40-10.25 (12.45) Jackie Smiley 1990
50-7.25(15.42) Marco Moon 2010 40-9.00 (12.42) Dominique Jacobs 2008
49-9.75 (15.18) Ray Booker 1995 40-1.25(12.22) LaDonna Moore 2004
49-4.25 (15.04) Frankie Green 2007 38-10.5(11.85) Janel Hayes 1998
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RECORDS

MEN’S SHOT PUT WOMEN’S SHOT PUT

Men’s Records Women's Records

World 22.66 Randy Barnes (USA), 1989 World 22.50 Helena Fibingerové (TCH), 1977
American 22.66 Randy Barnes (Mazda TC), 1989 American 19.89 Jillian Camarena-Williams (Nike), 2012
Collegiate 21.73 Ryan Whiting (Arizona State), 2008 Collegiate 19.15 Laura Gerraughty (North Carolina), 2004
NCAA Meet 21.73 Ryan Whiting (Arizona State), 2008 NCAA Meet 19.15 Laura Gerraughty (North Carolina), 2004
Oklahoma 20.02 Ed Wade, 1987 Oklahoma 19.00 Tia Brooks, 2012
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll

65-8.25(20.02) Ed Wade 1987 62-4.00(19.00) Tia Brooks 2012
61-11.75(18.89) Kevin Bookout 2007 58-11.50(17.97) Karen Shump 2011
60-4.5 (18.40) Barry Sierra 1986 53-10.75 (16.42) Cecil Hansen 1981
58-10.5(17.94) Mike Lindsay 1961 53-3(16.23) Bambi Carson 2001
58-5(17.80) David Hudgens 1976 53-0.00 (16.15) Bailey Wagner 2012
57-7.50 (17.56) Colin Quirke 2010 52-4.00 (15.95) Amy Backel 2010
57-6.50 (17.54) Conrad Aaron 2011 51-2.25(15.60) Brittany Borman 20M
57-5.75(17.52) Ed Forester 1973 48-1.75 (14.67) Jessica Longfors 2000
57-4.5(17.48) Dan Ervin 1959 47-5.25 (14.46) Mikaela Johansson 2009
56-6 (17.22) Brad Harris 1991 47-5.25 (14.46) Charlotte Abrahamsen 2010

A
i EDWADE
24
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s MEN’S WEIGHT THROW WOMEN'S WEIGHT THROW
S
2 Men’s Records Women's Records
"E American 25.86 Lance Deal (New York AC), 1995 American 25.56 Brittany Riley (Southern lllinois), 2007
g (ollegiate 25.08 Kibwe Johnson (Ashland), 2005 Collegiate 25.56 Brittany Riley (Southern lllinois), 2007
E NCAA Meet 24.02 Libor Charfreitag (SMU), 2001 NCAA Meet 25.56 Brittany Riley (Southern lllinois), 2007
_§ Oklahoma 21.55 K.P.Singh, 2010 Oklahoma 18.72 Mikaela Johansson, 2009
S
= Men’s Honor Roll Women's Honor Roll
70-8.50 (21.55) K.P. Singh 2010 61-5.00 (18.72) Mikaela Johansson 2009
56-10.25(17.33) Nils Oliveto 1999 57-11(17.67) Rylee Rackley 2012
52-1.00 (15.87) Buck Sullivan 2008 57-8.25(17.58) Bailey Wagner 2011
50-10.75(15.51) Holden Mitchell 2010 57-1.50 (17.41) Angel Togafau 2011
49-6.5(15.10) Aaron Tracy 1997 52-8 (16.05) Katie Webster 2000
48-5(14.75) Brandon DeKock 2000 51-7.00(15.72) Karen Shump 2010
44-7.50 (13.60) Barbara Phillips 2004
43-11.25(13.39) Amy Backel 2006
39-11.25(12.17) Jessica Pekah 2006
4~ 1 * . ) > >
,T— o —— T + r
> l/ - T 3 - g 4
4 T T - o R
4 l - LA
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MEN’S HEPTATHLON WOMEN’S PENTATHLON
Men’s Records Women's Records
World 6,645 Ashton Eaton (USA), 2012 World 4,991 Irina Belova (EUN), 1992
American 6,645 Ashton Eaton (Nike), 2012 American 4,753 DeDee Nathan (USA), 1999; Hyleas Fountain (USA, 2010
Collegiate 6,499 Ashton Eaton (Oregon), 2010 Collegiate 4,540 Brianne Theisen (Oregon), 2011
NCAA Meet 6,499 Ashton Eaton (Oregon), 2010 NCAA Meet 4,540 Brianne Theisen (Oregon), 2011
Oklahoma 5,594 Justin Conkling, 2001 Oklahoma 3,865 Renee Nickels, 1982
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll
5,594 Justin Conkling 2001 3,865 Renee Nickles 1982
5,438 Mitch Henry 2008 3,811 Claire McConnell 2012
5148 Matt 0'Connor 2007 3,532 Amy Backel 2007
5,056 Dan Strong 2005 3,516 LaDonna Moore 2004
5,006 Jamie Alexander 2008 3,489 Sandé Swaby 1999
4,881 Robin Hanna 1999 3,476 Taylor Cates 2002
4,742 Ben Winter 2002 3,454 Alisa Jenkins 2012
4,451 Seth Lewandowski 2012 3,438 Marianne Vikne 1989
4,015 Eric Wyant 1999 3,424 Chaundra Allard 2002
3,407 Veronica Clayborne 2004

RENEE NICKLES

'
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outdoor event records
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MEN’S 100-METER DASH

WOMEN'’S 100-METER DASH

Men’s Records Women's Records
World 9.58 Usain Bolt (JAM), 2009 World 10.49 F. Griffith Joyner (USA), 1988
American 9.69 Tyson Gay (adidas), 2009 American 10.49 F. Griffith Joyner (USA), 1988
Collegiate 9.89 Ngonidzashe Makusha (Florida State), 2011 Collegiate 10.78 Dawn Sowell (LSU), 1989
NCAA Meet 9.89 Ngonidzashe Makusha (Florida State), 2011 NCAA 10.78 Dawn Sowell (LSU), 1989
Oklahoma 9.97 Mookie Salaam, 2011 Oklahoma 11.08 Candyce McGrone, 2011
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll
9.87* William Snoddy 1978 11.08 Candyce McGrone 20M
9.97 Mookie Salaam 2011 1.21 Scottesha Miller 2008
10.04 John Garrison 1976 11.25 Laverne Jones 2004
10.04* David Oaks 1994 1131 Yolanda Goff 2007
10.07 DaBryan Blanton 2003 11.34 Donnette Brown 1997
10.24 Don Bly 1982 11.43 Shawna Anderson 201
10.25 Coty Duling 1981 1143 Darlena Morganfield 1990
10.28 Marcus Pugh 2007 11.48 Jimyria Hicks 2001
10.28 Dannie Carter 1982 11.50 Sherine Wells 201
10.28 Shomari Wilson 1999 11.51 Katherine Burns 1989
*Wind-aided marks, not eligible for school record Staneshia Bell 2001
Larica Urbina 2007
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RECORDS

MEN’S 200-METER DASH

Men’s Records
World
American
Collegiate
NCAA Meet
Oklahoma

Men’s Honor Roll
20.05
20.24
20.27
20.1*
20.37
20.45
20.45
20.47
20.50
20.56

19.19
19.32
19.69

Usain Bolt (JAM), 2009
Michael Johnson (USA), 1996
Walter Dix (Florida State), 2007

19.87 Lorenzo Daniel (Miss. St.), 1988; John Capel (Florida), 1999

20.05

Mookie Salaam
David Oaks
William Snoddy
Aubrey Jones
Don Bly

Dannie Carter
Jason Rouser
Marcus Pugh
Tod Long
DaBryan Blanton

* Wind-aided marks, not eligible for school record

Mookie Salaam, 2011

2011
1994
1978
1985
1984
1984
1991
2008
1992
2003

WOMEN'S 200-METER DASH

Women's Records

World 2134 F. Griffith Joyner (USA), 1988
American 2134 F. Griffith Joyner (USA), 1988
Collegiate 22.04 Dawn Sowell (LSU), 1989
NCAA Meet 22.04 Dawn Sowell (LSU), 1989
Oklahoma 22.79 Scottesha Miller, 2008
Women’s Honor Roll

22.79 Scottesha Miller 2008
22.81 Candyce McGrone 2011
22.81 Laverne Jones 2004
2292 Leslie Cole 2008
23.27 Jimyria Hicks 2001
23.36 Yolanda Goff 2007
23.38 Darlena Morganfield 1988
23.40 Cecile Cargill 1996
23.46 Wendy Watson 1990
23.47 Jaqueline Horton 1996

SCOTTESHA MILLER
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outdoor event records
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MEN’S 400-METER DASH

WOMEN’S 400-METER DASH

Men’s Records Women'’s Records

World 43.18 Michael Johnson (USA), 1999 World 47.60 Marita Koch (GDR), 1985
American 43.18 Michael Johnson (USA), 1999 American 48.70 Sanya Richards (USA), 2006
(ollegiate 43.50 Quincy Watts (USC), 1992 Collegiate 49.89 Sanya Richards (Texas), 2004
NCAA Meet 44.00 Quincy Watts (USC), 1992 NCAA Meet 50.10 Monique Henderson (UCLA), 2005
Oklahoma 44.69 Michael Blackwood, 2000 Oklahoma 51.20 Leslie Cole, 2009
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll

44.69 Michael Blackwood 2000 51.20 Leslie Cole 2009
44.77 Roxbert Martin 1997 51.41 Wendy Watson 1990
44.84 Jason Rouser 1992 51.94 Cecile Cargill 1997
45.36 David Oaks 1993 53.10 Jennifer Fontenot 2000
45.45 Tod Long 1993 53.31 Tijahnni Newton 2008
45.58 Danny McFarlane 1996 53.33 Annette Campbell 1983
45.87 Don Bly 1984 53.99 Laverne Jones 2004
45.95 Freddie Wilson 1982 54.02 Marlena Wesh 2010
45.96 Ryan Kite 1997 54.28 Donnette Brown 1997
45.99 Aubrey Jones 1984 54.44 Tami Freeman 1994

LESLIE COLE
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MEN’S 800-METER RUN

Men’s Records
World
American
Collegiate
NCAA Meet
Oklahoma

Men’s Honor Roll
1:45.85
1:47.57
1:47.93
1:48.02
1:48.25
1:48.40
1:48.68
1:48.87
1:49.57
1:49.75

1:41.01
1:42.60
1:41.77
1:44.70
1:45.85

Randy Wilson
Aldwyn Sappleton
Moses Washington
Geoff Ramsey
John Rohde

Dyrk Dahl

Milton Johns

Scott Cooper
Brayon Brown
Chris Sweeney

David Lekuta Rudisha (KEN), 2010
Johnny Gray (USA), 1985
Joaquim Cruz (Oregon), 1984
Mark Everett (Florida), 1990
Randy Wilson, 1978

1978
2003
1999
1976
1979
1977
1991
2009
2006
201

WOMEN'’S 800-METER RUN

Women
World

's Records

American
(ollegiate
NCAA Meet
Oklahoma

Women
2:02.02
2:05.68
2:05.85
2:06.85
2:06.86
2:07.00
2:07.03
2:07.17
2:07.17
2:07.48

's Honor Roll

1:53.28
1:56.40
1:58.33
1:59.11
2:02.02

Annette Campbell
Shakeeri Cole
Lenell Miller

Amy Tinker

Jessica Eldridge
Natalie Crain

Siri Bjelland
Kelsey Brown
Kristi Cook
Maureen Houghton

Jarmila Kratochvilovd (TCH), 1983
Jearl Miles-Clark (Reebok), 1999
Claudette Groenendal (Oregon), 1985
Suzy Favor (Wisconsin), 1990
Annette Campbell, 1983

1983
2012
1991
1998
2004
2011
1978
2011
2008
1982

:\‘- P
v
SHAKEERI COLE
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outdoor event records

MEN’S 1,500-METER RUN WOMEN'’S 1,500-METER RUN

Men’s Records Women's Records

World 3:26.00 Hicham El Guerrouj (MAR), 1998 World 3:50.46 Yunxia Qu (CHN), 1993
American 3:29.30 Bernard Lagat (Nike), 2005 American 3:57.12 Mary Slaney (Athletics West), 1983
Collegiate 3:30.56 Bernard Lagat (Washington State), 1999 Collegiate 3:59.90 Jenny Barringer (Colorado), 2009
NCAA Meet 3:35.30 Sydney Maree (Villanova), 1981 NCAA 4:06.19 Hannah England (Florida State), 2008
Oklahoma 3:37.19 Riley Masters, 2012 Oklahoma 4:16.29 Kellie Cathey, 1982
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll

3:37.19 Riley Masters 2012 4:16.29 Kellie Cathey 1982
3:42.15 Eric Harasyn 2012 4:17.08 Jessica Eldridge 2007
3:42.19 Jacob Boone 2010 4:19.05 Kay Gooch 1994
3:42.76 Erin Rankin 1981 4:22.46 Tove Lutdal 1985
3:43.17 Patrick Casey 2012 4:23.74 (atherine Odell 2005
3:43.32 George Alex 2012 4:24.2 Alicia Moss 1985
3:43.95 Frezer Legesse 2012 4:24.38 Siri Bjelland 1978
3:44.13 Bill Kogel 2012 4:24.84 Monique Ecker 1991
3:44.29 Rob Sorrell 2008 4:25.35 Kristi Cook 2007
3:44.77 Salah Hussein 2004 4:27.02 Molly Ferguson 2012

~ N T
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MEN’S 3,000-METER STEEPLECHASE

Men’s Records
World
American
(ollegiate
NCAA Meet
Oklahoma

Men’s Honor Roll
8:46.54
8:49.16
8:56.9
9:01.05
9:01.13
9:04.9
9:05.0
9:06.97
9:08.00
9:11.11

7:53.63
8:08.82
8:05.4

8:12.39
8:46.54

Bryan Yockers
Mark Bishop
(raig Kirkwood
Kevin Schwab
Jeremy Sudbury
Shane Scott
Larry Sims
Blake Culp
Patrick Gomez
Rob Sorrell

WOMEN'S 3,000-METER STEEPLECHASE

Women's Records
Saif Saaeed Shaheen (QAT), 2004 World 8:58.81 Gulnara Samitova-Galkina (RUS), 2008
Daniel Lincoln, 2006 American 9:12.50 Jenny Barringer (USA), 2009
Henry Rono (Washington State), 1978 Collegiate 9:25.54 Jenny Barringer (Colorado), 2009
Henry Rono (Washington State), 1978 NCAA Meet 9:25.54 Jenny Barringer (Colorado), 2009
Bryan Yockers, 1990 Oklahoma 10:31.39 Annie Martin, 2011
Women'’s Honor Roll
1990 10:31.39 Annie Martin 2011
1979 10:54.62 Jennifer Leonard 2002
1996 10:54.79 Catherine Odell 2004
2010 11:04.99 Jessica Engel 2009
2010 11:08.29 Lauren Watson 2009
1984
1980
2004
2012
2011

- _—eul
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outdoor event records
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RECORDS

MEN’S 5,000-METER RUN WOMEN’S 5,000-METER RUN

Men’s Records Women's Records

World 12:37.35 Kenenisa Bekele (ETH), 2004 World 14:11.15 Tirunesh Dibaba (ETH), 2008
American 12:53.60 Bernard Lagat (Nike), 2011 American 14:44.76 Molly Huddle (Saucony), 2010
Collegiate 13:08.4 Henry Rono (Washington State), 1978 Collegiate 15:01.70 Jenny Barringer (Colorado), 2009
NCAA Meet 13:20.63 Sydney Maree (Villanova), 1979 NCAA Meet 15:15.08 Sally Kipyego (Texas Tech), 2008
Oklahoma 13:35.27 George Alex, 2012 Oklahoma 15:59.70 Kellie Cathey, 1982
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll

13:35.27 George Alex 2012 15:59.70 Kellie Cathey 1982
13:39.87 Kevin Williams 2012 16:07.64 Jessica Engel 201
13:40.81 Kevin Schwab 2011 16:16.75 Kay Gooch 1993
13:51.24 Bill Kogel 2011 16:23.45 Liz Scanlon 1994
13:54.69 Rob Sorrell 2010 16:25.05 Monique Ecker 1991
13:54.9 Stan Vernon 1976 16:32.45 Jessica Eldridge 2005
13:54.9 Noel Berkeley 1989 16:40.54 Kelly Waters 2009
13:58.64 Jeremy Sudbury 2010 16:59.42 Hilary Krein 2012
14:13.04 Jason Larabee 1998 17:01.20 Melissa Gilbertson 1996
14:14.7 David Miley 1982 17:06.12 Mindy Mizell 1999

GEORGE ALEX
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MEN’S 10,000-METER RUN WOMEN’S 10,000-METER RUN
Men’s Records Women's Records
World 26:17.53 Kenenisa Bekele (ETH), 2005 World 29:31.78 Junxia Wang (CHN), 1993
American 26:59.60 Chris Solinsky (Nike), 2010 American 30:22.22 Shalane Flanagan (USA), 2008
Collegiate 27:08.49 Sam Chelanga (Liberty), 2010 Collegiate 31:18.07 Lisa Koll (lowa State), 2010
NCAA Meet 28:01.30 Suleiman Nyambui (UTEP), 1979 NCAA Meet 32:28.57 Sylvia Mosqueda (Cal State Los Angeles), 1998
Oklahoma 28:39.54 Bill Kogel, 2012 Oklahoma 32:225 Kellie Cathey, 1982
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll
28:39.54 Bill Kogel 2012 32225 Kellie Cathey 1982
28:53.70 Kevin Schwab 2012 33:17.20 Monique Ecker 1992
29:09.40 George Alex 20M 33:38.99 Jessica Engel 20M
29:18.64 Jeremy Sudbury 2010 33:58.53 Liz Scanlon 1994
29:27.57 Aaron Sherf 2012 37:01.23 Teena Carr 1979
29:30.56 Conor Holt 1993 37:44.98 Sarah Hutton 1994
29:33.42 Ryan Poland 2012 37:47.29 Rosa Reyes 1995
29:36.5 John Miley 1980 37:48.99 Sarah Harvey 1999
29:52.62 Craig Kirkwood 1994 38:07.54 Andrea Delozier 1999
29:55.51 Noel Berkeley 1989 38:29.32 Kelly Waters 2008
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outdoor event records
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MEN’S 110-METER HIGH HURDLES

WOMEN’S 100-METER HIGH HURDLES

Men’s Records Women's Records

World 12.87 Dayron Robles (CUB), 2008 World 1221 Yordanka Donkova (BUL), 1988
American 12.89 David Oliver (USA), 2010 American 12.33 Gail Devers (Nike), 2000
(ollegiate 13.00 Renaldo Nehemiah (Maryland), 1979 (ollegiate 1248 Virginia Powell (USC), 2006
NCAA Meet 13.21 Aries Merritt (Tennessee), 2006 NCAA Meet 12.48 Virginia Powell (USC), 2006
Oklahoma 13.19 Ronnie Ash, 2010 Oklahoma 12.99 Latoya Greaves, 2008
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll

13.19 Ronnie Ash 2010 12.99 Latoya Greaves 2008
13.39% Colin Williams 1978 13.27 Alesha Peel 2001
13.69 Harry Smith 1976 1333 Latoya Heath 2009
13.65 Tre Lathan 2012 13.45 Sherifa Sanders 1984
13.70 Terry Blackshire 1996 13.46 Tiffany Davis 2002
13.73 Sheldon Leith 2007 13.51 Carla Wilson 1988
13.77 Dermillo Wise 2007 13.64 Thelma Franks 1991
13.79 Malcolm Anderson 2010 13.69 Jesica Ejesieme 2011
13.79 Jason Stanley 2006 13.71 Kim Nichols 1989
13.83 Kevin Reid 1986 13.82 Kim Motley 1996

* Wind-aided marks, not eligible for school record

* Wind-aided marks, not eligible for school record
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MEN’S 400-METER INTERMEDIATE HURDLES WOMEN’S 400-METER INTERMEDIATE HURDLES
Men’s Records Women'’s Records

World 46.78 Kevin Young (USA), 1992 World 52.34 Yuliya Pechonkina (RUS), 2003
American 46.78 Kevin Young (USA), 1992 American 52.61 Kim Batten (USA), 1995
(ollegiate 47.10 Samuel Matete (Auburn), 1991 (ollegiate 53.47 Janeene Vickers (UCLA), 1991
NCAA Meet 47.56 Kerron Clement (Florida), 2005 NCAA Meet 54.24 Sheena Johnson (UCLA), 2004
Oklahoma 48.98 Omar Brown, 1998 Oklahoma 59.03 Jill Lancaster, 1981
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll

48.98 Omar Brown 1998 59.03 Jill Lancaster 1981
49.58 Gregg Byram 1979 59.03 Lawanda Dyson 1996
49.60 James Hardwick 1968 59.07 Fiona Macauley 1979
50.04 Eric Bailey 2011 59.31 (arla Wilson 1989
50.14 LaBoris Bean 2001 59.55 Andrea Bell 1999
50.33 Otis Gatewood 1980 59.62 Sherifa Sanders 1984
50.38 Edward Clarke 1998 1:00.21 Jesica Ejesieme 2011
50.46 Eric Cray 2012 1:00.51 Felecia Moore 1982
50.67 Zach Dawson 2008 1:00.60 Brenda Allwine 1982
50.74 Joey Scott 2001 1:01.34 Shelleyeka Rolle 2011

OMAR BROWN

4 " o . o ST

A T . el N

Sp40Ja. Juana 100pino

394 ALL-AMERICANS | 430 CONFERENCE TITLES | 38 NCAA TITLES

87



RECORDS

-
TIANCA MOCK, LESLIE COLE, SHERINE WELLS AND SCOTTESHA MILLER
]

J ?-i
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s MEN’S 4X100-METER RELAY

S

v Men’s Records

‘é World 37.04 Jamaica, 2011

a American 37.40  Marsh, Burrell, Mitchell, Lewis, 1992; Drummond, Canson, Mitchell, Burrell, 1993

S (ollegiate 38.04 TCU, 1998

.g NCAAMeet  38.04 TCU, 1998

s Oklahoma 38.86 Banks, Long, Brown, Rouser, 1991

o
Men’s Honor Roll
38.86 Nathan Banks, Tod Long, Alan Brown, Jason Rouser 1992
39.03 Nathan Banks, Tod Long, David Oaks, Darrius Johnson 1993
39.03 Marcus Bivines, Oneil Hyman, Dean Wise, Omar Brown 1998
39.27 Freddie Wilson, Otis Gatewood, Don Bly, Dannie Carter 1982
39.39 Marcus Bivines, Oneil Hyman, Justin Chapman, Shomari Wilson 1997
39.43 Ronnie Pines, Marcus Pugh, Frankie Wright, Jacobi Mitchell 2007
39.44 Dannie Carter, Aubrey Jones, Kevin Young, Don Bly 1984
39.48 Marcus Anderson, Eric Cray, Evan Pierson, Jamel Wood 2012
39.58 Don Bly, Freddie Wilson, Coty Duling, Dannie Carter 1982
39.59 Ronnie Pines, Marcus Pugh, Frankie Wright, Jacobi Mitchell 2007

WOMEN'’S 4X100-METER RELAY

Women'’s Records

World 41.37 German Democratic Republic, 1985
American 4236 (arter, Lucas, Duncan, Mayo (Texas A&M), 2009
(ollegiate 42.36 Carter, Lucas, Duncan, Mayo (Texas A&M), 2009
NCAAMeet 4236 (arter, Lucas, Duncan, Mayo (Texas A&M), 2009
Oklahoma 43.58 Wells, Miller, Cole, Mock, 2009
Women’s Honor Roll

43,58 Sherine Wells, Scottesha Miller, Leslie Cole, Ti'Anca Mock

43,68 Sherine Wells, Scottesha Miller, Leslie Cole, Ti'Anca Mock

43.87  Shawna Anderson, Candyce McGrone, Sherine Wells, Ti'Anca Mock
4390  Leslie Cole, Yolanda Goff, Scottesha Miller, Larica Urbina

4392 Sherine Wells, Scottesha Miller, Leslie Cole, Ti'Anca Mock

43.99  Sherine Wells, Shawna Anderson, Jasmine Simmons, Candyce McGrone
4407 Leslie Cole, Jalesa Walker, Missy Barnes, Scottesha Miller

44.09 Sherine Wells, Shawna Anderson, Jasmine Simmons, Candyce McGrone
44.09  Sherine Wells, Scottesha Miller, Leslie Cole, Ti'Anca Mock

4416 Katherine Burns, Carla Wilson, Kim Nichols, Darlena Morganfield

&~
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2009
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MEN’S 4X400-METER RELAY WOMEN'’S 4X400-METER RELAY

Men’s Records Women's Records

World 2:54.29 United States, 1993 World 3:15.17 USSR, 1988
American 2:54.29 Valmon, Watts, Reynolds, Johnson, 1993 American 3:15.51 Howard, Dixon, Briscoe, Joyner, 1988
Collegiate 2:59.59 LSU, 2005 (ollegiate 3:23.75 Texas, 2004
NCAA Meet  2:59.59 LSU, 2005 NCAAMeet  3:25.78 LSU, 2006
Oklahoma 3:01.46 Jones, Kemp, Carter, Bly, 1984 Oklahoma 3:31.81 Brown, Cargill, Fontenot, Horton, 1998
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll

3:01.46  Aubrey Jones, Fonnie Kemp, Dannie Carter, Don Bly 1984 3:31.81  Donnette Brown, Cecile Cargill, Jennifer Fontenot, J. Horton 1998
3:01.88  Danny McFarlane, Ryan Kite, Shanon Atkinson, David Oaks 1995 3:31.86  Donnette Brown, Tami Freeman, Jacqueline Horton, Cecile Cargill 1997

3:02.84  Roxbert Martin, Ryan Kite, Justin Chapman, Danny McFarlane 1996 3:33.26  (CarlaWilson, Wendy Watson, Kim Nichols, Darlena Morganfield 1989
3:02.91  Omar Brown, Moses Washington, Shomari Wilson, M. Blackwood 1999 3:33.86  Staneshia Bell, Alicia Emanuel, LaKisha Robinson, J. Fontenot 2000

3:03.05  Freddie Wilson, Otis Gatewood, Don By, Dannie Carter 1982 3:3426  Wendy Watson, Karen Draper, Lenell Miller, Darlena Morganfield 1990
3:03.28  Raoul Harvey, Michael Jackson, LaBoris Bean, Michael Blackwood 2000 3:34.80  Leslie Cole, Jhavonne Pope, Yolanda Goff, Tijahnni Newton 2007
3:03.29  Raoul Harvey, Emest Lewis, Aldwyn Sappleton, LaBoris Bean 2001 3:35.65  Tijahnni Newton, Jalesa Walker, Latoya Greaves, Leslie Cole 2008
3:03.53  Milton Johns, Tod Long, Alan Brown, Jason Rouser 1991 3:36.01  Shakeeri Cole, Shelleyeka Rolle, Jesica Ejesieme, Sherine Wells 20M
3:04.07  Aubrey Jones, Fonnie Kemp, Kevin Young, Terry McConico 1985 3:36.88  Sherine Wells, Leslie Cole, Jalesa Walker, Tiara Sims 2009
3:0432  Edward Clarke, Kino Roberts, Kevin James, Omar Brown 1998 3:37.00  Tijahnni Newton, Jalesa Walker, Latoya Greaves, Leslie Cole 2008

o
)
1984 MEN'S 4X400-METER RELAY NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
.’ -
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MEN’S HIGH JUMP

Men’s Records

World 2.45
American 240
(ollegiate 2.39

NCAA Meet 2.38
Oklahoma 2.26

Men’s Honor Roll

7-5(2.26) Greg Seay
7-3.5(2.22) Mark Todd
7-2.5(2.20) Jon McMillian
7-2(2.18) Gene Stoner
7-2(2.18) Mike Southard
7-1.5(2.17) Ron Tull
7-1.5(2.17) James Phipps
7-1(2.16) Kevin Bryant
7-0.5(2.15) Jon McMillian
7-0.5(2.15) Paul Gill

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA TRACK & FIELD |
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Javier Sotomayor (CUB), 1993

Charles Austin, 1991
Hollis Conway (UL-Lafayette), 1989
Hollis Conway (UL-Lafayette), 1989

Greg Seay, 1981

1981
1987
2004
1975
1989
1966
1987
1982
2005
2008

KRISTEN RICE

-

WOMEN’S HIGH JUMP
Women'’s Records

World 2.09

American 2.05
Collegiate 2.00

NCAA Meet 1.96
Oklahoma 1.85
Women’s Honor Roll

6-1(1.85) Jane Clough
6-0(1.83) Renee Nickles
5-10.75 (1.80) Jenny Bramer
5-10.5(1.79) Sally McCarthy
5-10(1.78) Katherine Johnson
5-10(1.78) Kelsey Moore
5-10(1.78) Leslie Taylor
5-9.25(1.76) Kristen Rice
5-9.25(1.76) B.B. Hale
5-8.75(1.75) Chenale Smith
5-8.75(1.75) Sandé Swaby

RECORDS BOOK

Stefka Kostadinova (BUL), 1987
Chaunte Howard-Lowe (Nike), 2010
Amy Acuff (UCLA), 1997

Amy Acuff (UCLA), 1997

Jane Clough, 1985

1985
1982
1995
1980
2009
2005
1984
2011
1982
2011
2002




RECORDS

MEN’S POLE VAULT WOMEN’S POLE VAULT
Men’s Records Women'’s Records
World 6.14 Sergey Bubka (UKR), 1994 World 5.06 Yelena Isinbaeva (RUS), 2009
American 6.04 Brad Walker (Nike), 2008 American 492 Jenn Stuczynski (USA), 2008
Collegiate 5.98 Lawrence Johnson (Tennessee), 1996 Collegiate 4.58 Lacy Johnson (Florida State), 2006
NCAA Meet 5.82 Lawrence Johnson (Tennessee), 1996 NCAA Meet 4.45 Kylie Hutson (Indiana St.), 2010;
Oklahoma 5.64 Tim McMichael, 1989 Melissa Gergel (Oregon), Tina Sutej (Arkansas), 2011
Oklahoma 435 Alexandra Acker, 2012
Men’s Honor Roll
18-6.25 (5.64) Tim McMichael 1989 Women’s Honor Roll
18-4.5 (5.60) Michael McNamara 2000 14-3.25 (4.35) Alexandra Acker 2012
18-1(5.51) Terry Womack 1986 13-8.50 (4.18) Sarah Pappas 2011
18-0.5 (5.50) Jeff Hanoch 1988 13-3.5 (4.05) Leslie Dunlap 2001
18-0.5 (5.50) Michael Westlund 2001 12-6 (3.81) Jessica Brown 2007
17-10.5 (5.45) Scott Martin 2007 12-6 (3.81) Lindsey Bourne 2003
17-10.5 (5.45) Chip Heuser 2007 12-5.5(3.80) Jacy Bennett 2012
17-9(5.41) (Chris Duffy 1998 Jennifer Plank 2005
17-7.75 (5.37) Austin Landreth 2002 12-3.25(3.74) Mary Waytula 2003
17-4.75 (5.30) Perry Hottel 1986 12-2(3.71) Monika Erlach 1999
12-1.75 (3.70) Lindsey Harris 2000

ALEX ACKER
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MEN’S LONG JUMP WOMEN’S LONG JUMP

Men’s Records Women'’s Records

World 8.95 Mike Powell (USA), 1991 World 7.52 Galina Chistyakova (URS), 1988
American 8.95 Mike Powell (USA), 1991 American 7.49 Jackie Joyner-Kersee (Honda), 1994
Collegiate 8.74 Erick Walder (Arkansas), 1994 Collegiate 7.24 Jackie Joyner (UCLA), 1985
NCAA Meet 8.53 Erick Walder (Arkansas), 1993 NCAA Meet 6.94 Shelia Echols (LSU), 1987
Oklahoma 8.03 Russell Adams, 1988 Oklahoma 6.64 Ti'Anca Mock, 2009/2011
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll

26-4.25 (8.03) Russell Adams 1988 21-9.50 (6.64) Ti'Anca Mock 2009/2011
26-0.5 (7.93) Anthony Watson 1962 21-4.75 (6.52) Kim Roland 1994
25-10.75 (7.89) Will Claye 2009 20-10.50 (6.36) Scottesha Miller 2007
25-8.25 (7.83) Mike Pleasant 1978 20-10.00 (6.35) Toni Smith 2008
25-7.5(7.81) Jerry King 1975 20-9.25 (6.33)* Janel Hayes 2001
25-7.25 (7.80) Dermillo Wise 2007 20-9.00 (6.32) Portia Nash 2007
25-5.75 (7.76) Ray Booker 1995 20-4.50 (6.21) Jasmine Simmons 2011
25-5.5(7.76) J.R. Alexander 1985 20-0.25 (6.10) Shayla Austin 1999
25-2.50(7.68) Alex Madkins 2009 19-8.75 (6.01) Jill Lancaster 1979
25-2.5(7.68) Adrian Wiltshire 2008 19-7.75 (5.98) Sherifa Sanders 1982
25-2.5(7.68) Frankie Wright 2007 * Wind-aided marks, not eligible for school record

* Wind-aided marks, not eligible for school record

TIANCA MOCK
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RECORDS

MEN’S TRIPLE JUMP
Men’s Records

World 18.29

American 18.09
(ollegiate 17.92

NCAA Meet 17.57
Oklahoma 17.19

Men’s Honor Roll

56-4.75 (17.19) Will Claye
55-0.00 (16.76) Shardae Boutte
53-3.75(16.25) Jerome Douglas
52-11.50 (16.14) Tydree Lewis
52-0.50 (15.86) Neelon Greenwood
51-1.50 (15.58) Marco Moon
50-3.25(15.32) Frankie Green
49-10.5 (15.20) Jeff Pilate
49-9.75 (15.18) Lee Calhoun
49-9.5(15.17) Wayne Kinney

* Wind-aided marks, not eligible for school record

Jonathan Edwards (GBR), 1995
Kenny Harrison (USA), 1996
James Beckford (Blinn), 1995
Keith Connor (SMU), 1982

Will Claye, 2009

2009
2008
1997
2008
2010
2010
2007
1989
1967
1972

WOMEN’S TRIPLE JUMP
Women'’s Records

World 15.50
American 14.45
(ollegiate 14.22

NCAA Meet 14.07
Oklahoma 13.99
Women's Honor Roll

45-10.75 (13.99)
42-7.50(12.99)
4-4.75(12.92)
42-4.00 (12.90)
41-10.75 (12.77)
41-10.50 (12.76)
41-1.50(12.53)
40-6.75 (12.36)
40-2.75 (12.26)
39-8(12.09)

*Wind-aided marks, not eligible for school record

Toni Smith

Portia Nash
Jasmine Simmons
Latoya Heath
Jackie Smiley
Lucretia Rimmer
Ti’Anca Mock
Dominique Jacobs
Nicole Moore
Dana Hillsman

Inessa Kravets (UKR), 1995
Tiomb Hurd (Nike), 2004

Tercia Smith (Pittsburg), 1997
(Candice Baucham (UCLA), 2005
Toni Smith, 2008

2008
2007
2010
2008
1990
2004
2009
2009
2005
2000

WILL CLAYE
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MEN’S SHOT PUT

Men’s Records

World 23.12 Randy Barnes (USA), 1990
American 23.12 Randy Barnes (Mazda TC), 1990
(ollegiate 22.00 John Godina (UCLA), 1995
NCAA Meet 22.00 John Godina (UCLA), 1995
Oklahoma 19.57 Kevin Bookout, 2007
Men’s Honor Roll

64-2.50 (19.57) Kevin Bookout 2007
63-8.25(19.41) Ed Wade 1988
59-9.50(18.22) Barry Sierra 1986
58-10.75 (17.95) Mike Lindsay 1961
58-10.00 (17.93) Richard Inman 1962
58-2.00(17.73) Dan Erwin 1960
57-4.75 (17.49) Conrad Aaron 2011
56-6.00 (17.22) Aaron Tracy 1996
56-2.75 (17.14) Ira Gorbet 1975
56-1.25(17.10) Colin Quirke 2010

KEVIN BOOKOUT

94
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WOMEN’S SHOT PUT
Women'’s Records

World 22.63
American 20.18
Collegiate 18.99

NCAA Meet 18.65
Oklahoma 18.47
Women's Honor Roll

60-7.25 (18.47) Tia Brooks
57-2.25(17.43) Karen Shump
53-4.50(16.27) Cecil Hansen
52-5.50(15.99) Amy Backel

52-1.75(15.89)
49-2.25(14.99)
48-8.75 (14.85)
48-7.5(14.82)
47-10.00 (14.58)

(

(
52-2.00(15.90)

(

(

RECORDS BOOK

Bambi Carson
Bailey Wagner
Brittany Borman
Jessica Longfors
Amanda Warehime
Candi Palmer

Natalya Lisovskaya (URS), 1987

Jill Camarena-Williams (NYAC), 2011
Ramon Pagel (Mazda TC), 1988

Meg Ritchie (Arizona), 1983

Tressa Thompson (Nebraska), 1998
Tia Brooks, 2012

2012
2010
1981
2009
2001
2012
2010
2001
2002
1998




RECORDS

MEN’S DISCUS THROW WOMEN'S DISCUS THROW S
g
Men’s Records Women's Records S
World 74.08 Jiirgen Schult (GDR), 1986 World 76.80 Gabriele Reinsch (GDR), 1988 g
American 72.34 Ben Plucknett (SC Striders), 1981 American 67.67 Suzy Powell-Roos, 2007 g
Collegiate 67.66 Hannes Hopley (SMU), 2004 Collegiate 67.48 Meg Ritchie (Arizona), 1981 -
NCAA Meet 67.06 Kamy Keshmiri (Nevada), 1992 NCAA Meet 64.26 Seilala Sua (UCLA), 1999 S
Oklahoma 62.70 Luke Bryant, 2012 Oklahoma 56.72 Brittany Borman, 2010 §.
v
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll
205-8 (62.70) Luke Bryant 2012 186-1(56.72) Brittany Borman 2010
205-7 (62.66) Ed Wade 1985 182-9 (55.70) Karen Shump 2010
190-9 (58.15) Kyle Bookout 2003 180-6 (55.03) Bambi Carson 2001
186-10 (56.95) Kevin Bookout 2007 173-0(52.74) Bailey Wagner 2012
186-4 (56.79) Colin Quirke 2009 167-1(50.92) Jessica Longfors 2001
185-9 (56.61) K.P. Singh 2011 166-1 (50.63) Kelsey Poljansek 2011
181-6.25 (55.32) Mike Lindsay 1960 164-7.5 (50.18) JorunnTangen 1983
178-9.25 (54.48) Neil Berquist 1981 161-10 (49.32) Lauren Guerrieri 2012
176-3(53.72) Carl Pellegrini 1965 157-3 (47.94) Amy Backel 2010
175-8 (53.54) Gordon Wheeler 1968 156-5 (47.68) Alex Morgan 2012
,.'1: § ron

I!r‘ > } I '3

R |

\

% |

{ i

\ \

I \

\ ]

] |

| \

| ¥

| |

|

I‘\

394 ALL-AMERICANS | 430 CONFERENCE TITLES | 38 NCAA TITLES 95




outdoor event records

96

MEN’S HAMMER THROW WOMEN’'S HAMMER THROW

Men’s Records Women's Records

World 86.74 Yuriy Sedykh (URS), 1986 World 79.42 Betty Heidler (GER), 2011

American 82.52 Lance Deal (USA), 1996 American 73.87 Erin Gilreath (New York AC), 2005

(ollegiate 82.56 Balazs Kiss (USC), 1995 (ollegiate 72.94 Jenny Dahlberg (Georgia), 2007

NCAA Meet 80.86 Balazs Kiss (USC), 1995 NCAA Meet 70.72 Jenny Dahlberg (Georgia), 2007

Oklahoma 66.70 K.P.Singh, 2011 Oklahoma 59.87 Mikaela Johansson, 2009

Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll

218-10 (66.70) K.P.Singh 20M 196-5 (59.87) Mikaela Johansson 2009

196-11(60.02) Buck Sullivan 2008 180-9 (55.09) Rylee Rackley 2012

192-2 (58.58) Nils Oliveto 1999 175-0(53.33) Angel Togafau 20M

191-5 (58.34) Holden Mitchell 2012 164-4 (50.09) Bailey Wagner 20M
162-2 (49.42) Katie Webster 1998
150-11 (45.99) Barbara Phillips 2004
128-0 (39.02) Taylor Scott 2007
114-4 (34.86) Laresa Miller 2007

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA TRACK & FIELD |
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MEN’S JAVELIN THROW
Men’s Records
World 98.48 Jan Zelezny (CZE), 1996
American 91.29 Beaux Greer (USA), 2007
Collegiate 89.10 Patrick Boden (Texas), 1990
eet .86 Esko Mikkola (Arizona), 1998
Oklahoma 74.00 Willie Franklin, 1971
68.64* Cale Drumright, 2006
*Reflects javelin style change made in 1984.
Men’s Honor Roll (New Rule Javelin)
228-6 (68.64) (ale Drumright 2006
221-3(67.44) Justin Shirk 2010
213-6 (65.07) Mark Costello 2010
212-5 (64.76) Chad Radgowski 2010
204-7 (62.35) Mitch Henry 2008
203-1(67.89) Gary Jeffrey 2009
197-0(60.04) Ben Latham 2011
177-7 (54.13) Chase Bridgforth 2007
170-7(51.99) Jamie Alexander 2008
168-8 (51.41) Dan Strong 2003

242-9 (74.00)
239-11(73.14)

Men’s Honor Roll (Old Rule Javelin)

Willie Franklin
Rob Balsters

1971
1970

230-5 (70.24) Dennis Mathies 970

ill Deaver

1970

-5 (67.48

Byron Berline

1960

WOMEN’S JAVELIN THROW

Women'’s Records

World 72.28 Barhora Spotdkova (CZE), 2008
American 66.67 Kara Patterson (Asics), 2010
(ollegiate 61.82 Irina Kharun (Indiana), 2004
NCAA Meet 61.82 Irina Kharun (Indiana), 2004
Oklahoma 59.42 Brittany Borman, 2012
Women'’s Honor Roll

194-11 (59.42) Brittany Borman 2012
182-5 (55.60) Amy Backel 2010
158-7 (48.35) Katelyn Penner 2010
154-8 (47.14) Katie Webster 1998
153-1(46.67) Renea’Burns 2004
152-8 (46.54) Cecil Hansen 1981
151-1.5 (46.06) Cindy Peterson 1981
144-8 (44.10) Denise Hebert 1983

140-0 (42.67)
136-10 (41.70)

Chaundra Allard
Sally McCarthy

2002
1982

BRITTANY BORMAN

394 ALL-AMERICANS | 430 CONFERENCE TITLES | 38 NCAA TITLES

Sp40Ja. Juana 100pino

97



s MEN’S DECATHLON WOMEN’S HEPTATHLON

S

v Men’s Records Women's Records

"E World 9,026 Roman Sebrle (CZE), 2001 World 7,291 Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA), 1988

% American 8,891 Dan 0'Brien (Reebok), 1992 American 7,291 Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA), 1988

S (ollegiate 8,465 Trey Hardee (Texas), 2006 Collegiate 6,718 Jackie Joyner-Kersee (UCLA), 1983

.g NCAA Meet 8,457 Ashton Eaton (Oregon), 2010 NCAA Meet 6,094 Brianne Theisen (Oregon), 2010

s Oklahoma 7,762 Andrew Pettes, 1972 Oklahoma 5440 Renee Nickles, 1982

[~
Men’s Honor Roll Women’s Honor Roll
7,162 Andrew Pettes 1972 5,440 Renee Nickles 1982
7,537 Justin Conkling 2001 5,406 Brenda Allwine 1984
7,422 Tom Churchill 1929 5,204 Claire McConnell 2012
7,268 Mitch Henry 2007 4,877 Sandé Swaby 2001
7,163 Russell Adams 1990 4,784 Chaundra Allard 2002
7,005 J.D. Martin 1961 4,768 Anna Monsen 2007
6,853 Matt 0'Connor 2007 4,737 Amy Backel 2006
6,799 Don Ellis 1965 4,489 Veronica Clayborne 2004
6,744 Steve Dallimore 1996 4,486 Taylor Cates 2002
6,638 Jamie Alexander 2008 4,453 Lindsay Cobbs 2000

N

[ 'Y
CLAIRE MCCONNELL
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RECORDS

MOSIER INDOOR TRACK (MEN) MOSIER INDOOR TRACK (WOMEN) )
=

Metric Metric ::b

55 6.18 Marcus Bivines, Oklahoma 1998 55 6.72 Toya Brown, Texas 1998 §

60 6.60 Ronnie Pines, Oklahoma 2006 & 2007 60 7.09 Veronica Campbell, Barton County 2003 S-,

200 21.04 Jason Rouser, Oklahoma Alumni 1996 200 23.57 Suziann Reid, Texas 1999

400 46.39 Michael Johnson, Baylor 1990 400 53.02 Tracey Barnes, Abiliene Christian 1999

800 1:49.42 Eliud Njubi, Dodge City 2000 800 2:05.14 Tytti Reho, SMU 2000

1000 2:24.20 Chris 0'Hare, Tulsa 2011 1000 2:51.13 Jessica Eldridge, Oklahoma 2005

1500 3:51.6 Tommy Green, Oklahoma 1991 1500 4:45.6 Peggy Murphy, 0CC 1991

3000 8:00.58 Matt Kerr, unattached 2000 3000 9:35.09 Hanna Smedtad, Oklahoma State 1999

5000 14:16.73 Samuel Kosgei, Liberty 2010 5000 16:29.29 Karin Ernstrom, Baylor 1999

55HH 7.24 Jeff Jackson, Baylor 1994 55HH 7.54 Angie Vaughn, Texas 1998

60 HH 7.67 Chris Thomas, Unattached 2011 60 HH 8.14 Nicole Hoxie, Texas 2001

Yardage Yardage

300 30.27 Michael Johnson, Baylor 1987 300 34.86 Kim Walker, Barton 1989

600 1:08.77 Michael Blackwood, Oklahoma 2000 600 1:19.42 Trevia Williams, Unattached 1996

1000 2:10.00 Ben Mele, Texas-Arlington 1987 1000 2:35.09 Sandra Silvera, Oklahoma 1987

Mile 4:06.71 Eliud Njubi, TCU 2001 Mile 4:46.06 Andrea Ratkovic, Oklahoma Alumni 1996

Relays Relays

Mile 3:08.90 Oklahoma Alumni 1996 Mile 3:38.63 Nebraska 2000

DMR (Yards) 9:45.25 Arkansas 2002 DMR (Yards) 11:57.42 Oklahoma 2004

Field Events Field Events

High Jump 7-4.5(2.24) Alfred Neale, Barton County 2001 High Jump 6-4.75 (1.94) Erin Aldrich, Texas 1999

Pole Vault 18-4.75(5.60)  Bill Payne, Baylor 1991 Pole Vault 14-0.00 (4.26) Erica Bartalina, Unattached 2004

Long Jump 25-11.00(7.90)  Jeff Henderson, Unattached 2010 Long Jump 20-10.75(6.36)  Monique Freeman, Odessa 1998

Triple Jump 55-3.5(16.85) LeJuan Simon, Barton County 2002 Triple Jump 44-2.75(13.48)  Toni Smith, Unattached 2010

Shot Put 70-5.25(21.46)  Janus Roberts, SMU 2002 Shot Put 60-8.00 (18.49) Tia Brooks, Oklahoma 2012

Weight Throw ~ 80-10.25 (24.64)  Libor Charfreitag, unattached 2011 WeightThrow  68-2.25(20.78)  Florence Ezeh, SMU 2001

Heptathlon 5,728 Romain Martin, Texas-Arlington 2011 Pentathlon 4,061 Tracy Partain, Unattached 2008
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facility records

JOHN JACOBS FIELD (MEN) JOHN JACOBS FIELD (WOMEN)

Track Track

100 10.04 John Garrison, Oklahoma 1976 100 11.05 Alexandria Anderson, Texas 2009
200 20.05 Mookie Salaam, Oklahoma 20M 200 22.46 Jeneba Tarmoh, Texas A&M 20M
400 44.73 Michael Johnson, Unattached 1992 400 51.24 Jessica Beard, Texas A&M 2009
800 1:46.48 Dmitrijs Milkevics, Nebraska 2005 800 2:01.88 Suzy Favor, USOF-North 1989
1500 3:42.74 John Quade, USOF-West 1989 1500 4:13.62 Gina Procaccio, USOF-East 1989
3000 7:34.70 Jason Larabee, Oklahoma 1998 3000 9:10.33 Sabrina Dornhoefer, USOF-North 1989
5000 13:38.70 Chris McCubbins, Oklahoma State 1968 5000 16:00.25 Sara Slattery, Colorado 2005
10,000 28:52.85 Joe Bosshard, Colorado 2011 10,000 33:16.2 Kellie Cathey, Oklahoma 1982
110 HH 13.23 Omo Osaghae, Texas Tech 2011 100 HH 12.88 Moriam-Seun Adigun, Houston 2009
400H 49.00 Nat Page, USOF-North 1989 400H 5437 Shauna Smith, Wyoming 2005
Steeplechase 8:36.80 Kent McDonald, Kansas State 1975 3000m SC 9:26.20 Jenny Barringer, Colorado 2009
20K walk 1:32.23 Richard Quinn, USOF-East 1989 10K walk 49:21.80 Debbie Lawrence, USOF-North 1989
35K walk 3:03.50 Mark Fenton, USOF-East 1989

Relays Relays

400 meter 38.65 USOF-South 1989 400 meters 42.80 Texas A&M 2009
440 SH 57.69 Oklahoma 2001 Sprintmedley  1:38.7 Nebraska 1982
800 meter 1:24.6 Oklahoma 1978 1600 meters 3:26.23 USOF-South 1989
1600 meter 3:01.89 USOF-North 1989 3200 meters 8:59.7 Nebraska 1982
Sprintmedley  3:19.13 Oklahoma 1978

3200 meter 7:26.2 Notre Dame 1978

DMR 9:43.3 West Texas State 1978

Field Events Field Events

High Jump 7-10(2.38) Hollis Conway, USOF-South 1989 High Jump 6-5(1.95) Louise Ritter, Pacific Coast Track Club 1983
Pole Vault 19-4.5 (5.90) Joe Dial, Athletics West 1986 Pole Vault 15-2.25(4.63)  April Steiner, Unattached 2008
Long Jump 26-9.75(8.17)  Marquise Goodwin, Texas 2011 Long Jump 21-10.00 (6.65)  Blessing Okagbare, UTEP 2009
Triple Jump 55-2.00(16.81)  Will Claye, Oklahoma 2009 Triple Jump 45-3.75(13.81)  Mara Griva, Nebraska 2011
Shot Put 67-9.50 (20.66)  Carl Myerscough, Nebraska 2004 Shot Put 59-1.5(18.02)  Connie Price, USOF-North 1989
Discus 212-2 (64.66) Mike Robertson, Unattached 2008 Discus 196-9 (59.96) Lacy Barnes, USOF-West 1989
Hammer 241-9 (73.69) Jerome Bortoluzzi, Unattached 2008 Hammer 220-0 (67.05) Aubrey Baxter, Unattached 2012
Javelin 240-11(73.43)  Tom Putstys, USOF-North 1989 Javelin 183-1(55.80)  Donna Mayhew, USOF-West 1989
Decathlon 7,863 Kip Janvrin, USOF-North 1989 Heptathlon 5,951 Chantae McMillan, Nebraska 2011
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RECORDS

SOONER INDOOR (MEN) SOONER INDOOR (WOMEN) )
(at Mosier Indoor Facility) (at Mosier Indoor Facility) g
-
Metric Metric §
60 dash 6.60 Ronnie Pines, Oklahoma 2007 60 dash 7.28 Aleen Bailey, Barton County 2001 S-,
55 dash 6.18 Marcus Bivines, Oklahoma 1998 55 dash 6.72 Toya Brown, Texas 1998
200 dash 21.40 Shomari Wilson, Oklahoma 1998 200 dash 23.57 Suziann Reid, Texas 1999
400 dash 4713 Michael Blackwood, Unattached 2006 400 dash 53.02 Tracey Barnes, Abilene Christian 1999
800 run 1:49.42 Eliud Njubi, Dodge City 2000 800 run 2:07.62 Liz Diaz, Texas 2000
1000 run 2:26.64 Prince Mumba, Unattached 2008 1000 run 2:51.13 Jessica Eldridge, Oklahoma 2005
3,000 run 8:03.1 Jason Larabee, Oklahoma 1998 3000 run 9:51.23 Karin Ernstrom, Baylor 2000
60 HH 7.67 Chris Thomas, Unattached 2011 60 HH 8.14 Nicole Hoxie, Texas 2001
55HH 7.34 John McAfee, Baylor 1998 55HH 7.54 Angie Vaughn, Texas 1998
Yards Yards
600 run 1:09.42 Michael Blackwood, Unattached 2007 600 run 1:21.08 Jennifer Jordan, Baylor 1998
Mile run 4:09.91 Jordan Powell, Oklahoma Christian 2007 Mile run 4:47 84 Dawn Charlier, Houston 2000
Mile relay 3:08.94 Baylor 1998 Mile relay 3:38.63 Nebraska 2000
DMR 9:45.25 Arkansas 2002 DMR 12:18.09 Oklahoma 1997
Field Events Field Events
High Jump 7-3.25(2.21) Terrance Woods, Abilene Christian 2002 High Jump 6-4.75 (1.94) Erin Aldrich, Texas 1999
Pole Vault 18-0.5 (5.49) Jim Autenreith, Baylor 2000 Pole Vault 14-0.00 (4.26)  Erica Bartalina, Unattached 2004
Long Jump 25-11.00(7.90)  Jeff Henderson, Unattached 2010 Long Jump 20-10.75(6.36)  Monique Freeman, Odessa 1998
Triple Jump 55-3.5(16.85) LeJuan Simon, Barton County 2002 Triple Jump 43-2.25(13.16)  Zilvile Pukstiene, SMU 2003
Shot Put 62-8(19.10) Sheldon Battle, Kansas 2005 Shot Put 59-4.75(18.10)  Michelle Carter, Unattached 2010
Weight Throw ~ 77-3.75(23.56)  Libor Charfreitag, Unattached 2009 Weight Throw ~ 66-2.5(20.18)  Delisa McClain, Oklahoma State 2005
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s J.D. MARTIN INVITATIONAL (MEN) J.D. MARTIN INVITATIONAL (WOMEN)

g (at Mosier Indoor Facility) (at Mosier Indoor Facility)

E Metric Metric

S 60 dash 6.60 Ronnie Pines, Oklahoma 2006 60 dash 7.09 Veronica Campbell, Barton County 2003
200 dash 2135 Steven Mullings, Barton County 2003 200 dash 24.16 Laverne Jones, Oklahoma 2003
400 dash 47.94 Ernest Lewis, Oklahoma 2001 400 dash 55.09 Laverne Jones, Oklahoma 2004
800 run 1:51.74 Aldwyn Sappleton, Oklahoma 2002 800 run 2:09.10 Lysaira Roman-Del Valle, Kansas State 2003
1,000 run 2:24.20 Chris 0'Hare, Tulsa 2011 1,000 run 2:51.21 Melanie Hardy, Tulsa 2005
3,000 run 8:21.38 Mindaugas Dukstats, Unattached 2006 3,000 run 9:58.27 Faithy Kamangila, Oral Roberts 2005
60 HH 7.75 Jason Stanley, Unattached (Oklahoma) 2006 60 HH 8.23 Alesha Peel, Oklahoma 2001
Yardage Yards
600 run 1:10.72 Moses Washington, Oklahoma 2002 600 run 1:20.24 Kareen Gayle, Barton County 2003
Mile run 4:11.87 Edwin Henshaw, unattached 2009 Mile run 4:48.43 Jessica Eldridge, unattached 2009
Mile relay 3:14.00 Oral Roberts 2006 Mile relay 3:46.10 Tulsa 2001
Field Events Field Events
High Jump 7-0.25(2.13) Jon McMillian, Unattached 2006 High Jump 6-0.50(1.84) Gaelle Niare, SMU 2007
Pole Vault 17-10.5 (5.44)  Michael McNamara, Oklahoma 2002 Pole Vault 13-9.75(4.21)  April Steiner, Arkansas 2003
Long Jump 25-10.75(7.89)  Mesut Yavis, Arkansas State 2001 Long Jump 20-7.00(6.27)  Tori Polk, Unattached 2009
Triple Jump 53-2.75(16.22)  Tydree Lewis, Unattached 2009 Triple Jump 43-0.50(13.12)  Toni Smith, Unattached 2009
Shot Put 64-0.25 (19.51)  Janus Roberts, SMU 2001 Shot Put 60-8.00 (18.49) Tia Brooks 2012
Weight Throw ~ 80-5.00 (24.51)  Libor Charfreitag, unattached 2011 Weight Throw ~ 66-10.75 (20.38)  Florence Ezeh, SMU 2001

Heptathlon 5,232 Mitch Henry 2007 Pentathlon 3,942 Ryanne DuPree, Unattached 2007
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RECORDS
JOHN JACOBS INVITATIONAL (MEN) JOHN JACOBS INVITATIONAL (WOMEN) )
=
Track Track ::b
100 10.04 John Garrison, Oklahoma 1976 100 11.36 Scottesha Miller, adidas 20M §
200 20.08 Aaron Armstrong, Barton County 1999 200 23.09 Aleen Bailey, Barton County 2001 S-,
400 4530 Roxbert Martin, Oklahoma 1996 400 52.28 Leslie Cole, Oklahoma 2009
800 1:47.25 Jackson Langat, Texas Christian 2005 800 2:05.9 Annette Campbell, Oklahoma 1984
1500 3:45.01 Michael Cox, Kansas 1995 1500 4:18.38 Francie Smith, New Balance Track Club 1984
3000 7:34.70 Jason Larabee, Oklahoma 1998 3000 9:27.32 Veronica Martin, Oklahoma State 1986
5000 14:16.77 Randy Reina, Arkansas 1983 5000 17:09.62 Maghan McCarthy, Arkansas 1987
110 HH 13.58 Ryan Brathwaite, Unattached 201 10,000 34:02.0 Glenys Quick, Metroplex Striders 1982
400H 49.91 Danny McFarlane, Unattached 2011 100 HH 13.38 Daveeta Shepherd, Barton County 1999
Steeplechase 8:513 Randy Smith, Wichita State 1974 400 IH 57.89 Leisa Knowles, Oklahoma State 1986
Relays Relays
400 meter 39.40 Barton County 201 400 meters 44.56 Oklahoma 2011
440 SH 57.69 Oklahoma 2001 1600 meters 3:31.84 Baylor 2005
1600 meter 3:04.02 Oklahoma 1996
Field Events Field Events
High Jump 7-3.75(2.22) Ed Broxterman, Kansas State 1995 High Jump 6-5(1.95) Louise Ritter, Pacific Coast Track Club 1983
Pole Vault 19-2.75(5.86)  Joe Dial, Athletics West 1986 Pole Vault 15-2.25(4.63)  April Steiner, Unattached 2008
Long Jump 26-2.75(7.99)  Theo Hamilton, Kansas 1975 Long Jump 21-1.25(6.43)  April Holiness, Nebraska 2005
Triple Jump 54-3(16.53) Kenny Harrison, Kansas State 1987 Triple Jump 43-9.25(13.34)  Suzette Lee, Barton 1994
Shot Put 64-2.5(19.57) Scott Loftquist, Unattached 1983 Shot Put 56-2.50 (17.13)  Rachel Jansen, Northern lowa 2007
Discus 212-2 (64.66) Mike Robertson, Unattached 2008 Discus 186-0 (56.69) Rachel Andres, Unattached 2012
Hammer 241-9 (73.69) Jerome Bortoluzzi, Unattached 2008 Hammer 220-0 (67.05) Aubrey Baxter, Unattached 2012
Javelin 233-10.5(71.28)  Ray Hansen, Unattached 1987 Javelin 169-9 (51.73) Anne-Grethe Baeraas, Kansas 1984
Decathlon 6,174 Tony Wallace, 0CC 1990 Heptathlon 5,287 Nancy Kindig, Nebraska 1982
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facility records

SOONER INVITATIONAL (MEN)

SOONER INVITATIONAL (WOMEN)

(at John Jacobs Field) (at John Jacobs Field)

Track Track

100 1033 Leo Bookman, Unattached 2008 100 11.28 Terra Evans, Texas Tech 2010
200 20.70 DaBryan Blanton, Unattached 2009 200 23.01 Leslie Cole, Oklahoma 2008
400 45.40 Tabarie Henry, Barton County 2009 400 52.70 Leslie Cole, Oklahoma 2008
800 1:48.60 Jeremy Mims, Unattached 2008 800 2:08.20 Lisa Forsberg, South Plains 2010
1500 3:47.03 Ryan Ripley, Oklahoma State 2007 1500 4:34.45 Eva Slavikova, Unat-Oklahoma State 2008
3000 8:16.78 David Chirchir, Unattached 2007 3000 9:39.79 Carolina Jepleting, New Mexico JC 2010
5000 14:44.02 Jon Grey, Unat-Oklahoma 2008 5000 17:30.41 Lillian Badaru, South Plains 2008
110 HH 13.56 Ryan Brathwaite, Barton County 2009 100 HH 13.10 Latoya Greaves, Oklahoma 2010
400 IH 49.47 Danny McFarlane, Unattached 2008 400 IH 59.38 Tawa Dortch, Unattached 2007
3000 SC 9:31.70 Tallum Kipruto, South Plains 2009 3000 SC 12:04.02 Natalie Pedersen, Oklahoma Baptist 2008
Relays Relays

400 meter 40.09 Barton County 2009 400 meters 44.84 Texas Tech 2010
1600 meter 3:04.39 South Plains 2010 1600 meters 3:34.63 South Plains 2010
Field Events Field Events

High Jump 7-0.50 (2.15) Paul Gill, Oklahoma 2008 High Jump 5-10.75(1.79)  Gaelle Niare, SMU 2007
Pole Vault 17-6.50 (5.35)  Jack Whitt, Oral Roberts 2010 Pole Vault 13-11.25(4.25)  Shade Weygandt, Texas Tech 2010
Long Jump 25-1.25(7.65)  Jeff Henderson, Unattached 2010 Long Jump 20-10.0(6.35)  Toni Smith, Oklahoma 2007
Triple Jump 52-9.25(16.08)  Tydree Lewis, Oklahoma 2008 Triple Jump 44-5.25(13.54)  Toni Smith, Oklahoma 2007
Shot Put 63-7(19.38) Kevin Bookout, Oklahoma 2007 Shot Put 56-8.50(17.28)  Karen Shump, Unattached-Oklahoma 2009
Discus 195-10(59.68)  Jason Young, Unattached 2008 Discus 189-5(57.73) D’Andra Carter, Texas Tech 2008
Hammer 226-2 (68.94) Egor Agafonov, Kansas 2008 Hammer 206-11(63.07)  Ozioma Okolie, Texas Tech 2008
Javelin 218-9 (66.67) Adam Capps, Wichita State 2010 Javelin 171-10(52.38)  Brittany Borman, Oklahoma 2010
Decathlon 6,270 Ernest Martinez, Oral Robert 2007 Heptathlon 4,598 (laire McConnell, Oklahoma 2010
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RECORDS

SOONER TWILIGHT (MEN) SOONER TWILIGHT (WOMEN) §'
:T_:
Track Track ::b
100 10.38 Marcus Pugh, Oklahoma 2008 100 N/A (wind) §:
200 20.95 Otis McDaniel, Unattached 2010 200 24.28 Jessica Cousins, Unattached 2010 S-,
400 46.79 Jimmie Gordan, PTCE 2010 400 52.25 Leslie Cole, Oklahoma 2009
800 1:50.10 Michael Blackwood, Unattached-OU Alum 2008 800 2:12.52 Kristi Cook, Oklahoma 2008
1500 3:49.69 Thomas Farrell, Oklahoma State 2010 1500 4:33.51 Asher Kyger, Unattached-Missouri St. 2009
110 HH N/A (wind) 100 HH 13.42 Latoya Greaves, Oklahoma 2008
400 H 51.24 Zach Dawson, Oklahoma 2009 400H 59.58 Andreea Patrasc, Kent State 2010
Relays Relays
400 meter 41.04 Oklahoma Baptist 2008 400 meters 44.47 Oklahoma 2009
1600 meter 3:10.32 Wichita State 2008 1600 meters 3:50.87 Oklahoma Baptist 2008
Field Events
High Jump 6-11.50(2.12)  William Moses, Langston 2008 Field Events
Pole Vault 17-0.00 (5.18)  Jack Whitt, Oral Roberts 2010 High Jump 5-7.00(1.70) Charlotte Heron, Oklahoma Christian 2008
17-0.00 (5.18)  Jeff Rodriquez, Unattached 2010 5-7.00(1.70) Kristen Rice, Oklahoma 2010
Long Jump 24-9.25(7.55)  FEric Walder, Arkansas Track Club 2009 5-7.00(1.70) Chelsea Goodman, Oklahoma 2010
Triple Jump 54-6.75(16.63)  Fabian Florant, Asics 2010 Pole Vault 13-3.50 (4.05)  Katie Stover, Oral Roberts 2009
Shot Put 63-9.50 (19.44)  Kevin Bookout, Unattached-OU Alum 2010 Long Jump 21-9.50 (6.64)  Ti'Anca Mock, Oklahoma 2009
Discus 207-5 (63.22) Vikas Gowda, Unattached 2010 Triple Jump 45-3.50(13.80)  Toni Smith, Unattached-OU Alum 2010
Hammer 232-6(70.86) Jerome Bortoluzzi, Unattached 2008 Shot Put 56-4.00 (17.17)  Karen Shump, Unattached-Oklahoma 2009
Discus 181-9 (55.39) Brittany Borman, Oklahoma 2010
Hammer 196-8 (59.94) Chandra Andrews, Unat-Wichita St. 2009
Javelin 151-0 (46.03) Katelyn Penner, Oklahoma 2009
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